
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

3.5.1 Number of Collaborative activities 
for research, Faculty exchange, Student 

exchange/ internship during the year 
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THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Sonali Gokul Raut 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 

 

                                                      

                                                      02-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

                   
 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Web Development 

from Raise Digital from 15th Aug, 2022 to 31th Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- E-Commerce Website(Single Page) 

- Advance E-Commerce Website 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 
 

 
 

 

 

02-Sep-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 

Krushna Rameshwar Ingale





   

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

 

Pradnya Anil Repal
 

  has successfully undergone Industrial Program on  Machine Learning

from Fox Trading from 01st Aug, 2022 to 30th Sep, 2022 and

successfully completed the projects on

- Restaurant Review using NLP

- Wireless Sound Control

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative

 

FT-2210000048

21-Oct-2022

DATE

 

PROJECT HEAD

 



Pratish Naganath Bamane

has successfully completed internship program in Web Development
from 01st Oct, 2022 to 15th Nov, 2022. During the internship, the student 

was found to be dedicated, hardworking and diligent.

Academic Head Director Signature



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Sanika Mukund Patil 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 

 

                                                      

                                                      02-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Sanika Mukund Patil 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 

 

                                                      

                                                      02-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PROUDLY PRESENTED TO 

 

         Kiran Anand Lokhande 
 
 

has successfully undergone Industrial Program on Machine Learning 

from Fox Trading from 15st Aug, 2022 to 31st Aug, 2022 and 

successfully completed the projects on 

- Restaurant Review using NLP 

- Wireless Sound Control 

Under the guidance of the mentor and company representative 

 

 
 

 
 

                                                     01-SEP-2022 

 

 DATE PROJECT HEAD 





· nco •tsoJu t10 · 
J1Jou ITSoluUoa ~...tc.()pc l'n.ud."S. ~.www.3stan 

3 Star IT Solution & Services8 -

Simple Soluf\bn For Complex Connection ..... . ,r-JY::#!MJl8()!'CIT71~ CNIJ74 • 

O I" Sep 2022 

TO WUOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This ls Certify That~ d~• d/iw,,ji ;/"ule. Have Successfully 

Complt:ted There Internship on Web Dcs.iging(JavaScript) Technology under 

Membership of My Finn Dated from 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 
Academy Year 2022-2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 

Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

,Jijuu IT Solution & Sen ices OPC I'\ t, Ltd. 

With lhe signature below, I accept Uus lntc 

Name (Sanclhyu Tule) 

i,.:oiJd:J Odha.26 Sambha)nagar,Medna 

Road.Behind Jayka Hotel.Satar a 415001. 

-91 9665713423 I -91 9960S99437 

3staritsolution@gmail.com 



01st Sep 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is Certify That i daifa Fayaj Patel. Have Successfully Completed 
There Internship on Web Desiging(JavaScript) Technology under Membership of 
My Firm Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the Academy Year 2022-
2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 
Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 

Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

Jijau IT Solution & Services OPC Pvt, Ltd. 

With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter. 
olutin Service services O 

9/ 

Date Name (Saifa Patel) Sa 
x S,P 

vices O 





JyaulT Salation &rServicn Ope Pv.LdS www.3sariktolutionco 
3 Star IT Solution & Services 

Simple Soluflon Foricomplex connectlon. 
CINUZ4000PNROINOIRCITI 

01 Sep 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is Certify That Pragati Shankar zovo. Have Succesfully 

Completed There Internship on Web Desiging(Javaaeript) Technology under 
Membership of My Firm Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 
Academy Year 2022-2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 
Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

Jijau IT Solution & Services OPC Pvt, Ltd. 

Sorvices O 
With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter. 

on&S 

i if Solutions 

Name (Pragati Gove) Date 
ulara 

-9196657134239 9960599437 Molacha Odha,26 Sambhajinagar.Medha 
Road, Behind Jayka Hotel.Satara 415001 3staritsolution@gmnaili.com 





Jijau IT Solution r Servicos Oype Pvt, Ltd'S. 

Sincerely, 

3 Star IT Solution & Services 
Simple Soluton For Complex Connection.. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Rohit Bhole 

Director 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is Certify That . Prishnad Jantosh hlandn. Have Successfully 

Completed There Internship on Web Desiging(JavaSeript) Technology under 

Membership of My Firm Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 

Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Jijau IT Solution & Services OPC Pvt, Ltd. 

With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter. 

Name (Vaishnavi mandve) 

Molacha Odha,26 Sambhajinagar, Medha 

Road,Behind Jayka Hotel,Satara 415001. 

www.3staritsolution.cor 

Date 

eices 

CINUZ499OPN2O18OPCITIYZ 

Satar 

01 Sep 2022 

-91 9665713423 /+91 9960599437 

M3staritsolution@gmail.com 

Academy Year 2022-2022 
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Jjau IT Solution &Services Ope Pvt LudS, 
www.3staritsolution.com 

3 Star IT Solution & Services 
Simple Solutlon For Complex Connection. CINU74999PN2013OFCI7Ui22 

01 Sep 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This 1s Certily That Saukruti epchund Iadhav. Have Successfuly 
Completed There Intermship on Web Desiging(JavaScript) Technology under 
Membership of My Fim Dated From 15/08/2022 to 30/08/2022 during the 

Academy Year 2022-2022 

During His/her Training Tenure with Jijau Software's, Satara. We Found Him/her 

Self-Motivated, Sincere, And Talented and a Hardworking Individual. We Wish 
Him/her All the Very Best In His/her Future Endeavours. 

Place: Molacha Odha, Satara. 

Sincerely, 

Rohit Bhole 
Director 

Jijau IT' Solution & Services OPC Pt, Ltd. 

Seices With the signature below, I accept this Internship Letter/ 

ar Saud ns/ 

Name (Sanskruti jadhav) ate Sataa 

Molacha Odha.26 Sambhajinagar Medha 
Road Behind Jayka Hotel, Satara 415001. 

91 9665713423/+91 9960599437 

|3staritsolution@gmail.com 



 
 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED BY 

EDULADE TECHNOLOGIES TO  

PRAVIN SAMBHAJI HARALKAR 

FOR BUILDING AN APP ON CROSS PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY USING FLUTTER FROM 

11- AUG-2022 TILL 31-AUG-2022. HIS PERFORMANCE IN THE PROJECT WAS 

EXCEPTIONAL. WE WISH HIM ALL THE BEST FOR FUTURE. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY COMPANY SEAL 

DATE: 31-AUG-2022 



 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED BY 

EDULADE TECHNOLOGIES TO 

                       AKSHAY VILAS CHAVAN  
FOR BUILDING AN APP ON CROSS PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY USING FLUTTER FROM 

11- AUG-2022 TILL 31-AUG-2022. HIS PERFORMANCE IN THE PROJECT WAS 

EXCEPTIONAL. WE WISH HIM ALL THE BEST FOR FUTURE. 

 

      
                       

     Authorized Signatory        Company Seal  

     Date: 31-aug-2022 



 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS AWARDED BY 

EDULADE TECHNOLOGIES TO 

           MUSTKEEM MAHAMADHANIF BARASKAR  
FOR BUILDING AN APP ON CROSS PLATFORM TECHNOLOGY USING FLUTTER FROM 

11- AUG-2022 TILL 31-AUG-2022. HIS PERFORMANCE IN THE PROJECT WAS 

EXCEPTIONAL. WE WISH HIM ALL THE BEST FOR FUTURE. 

 

      
                       

     Authorized Signatory        Company Seal  

     Date: 31-aug-2022 





 
 

 
 Innovation starts with us 
 

 Reg. Office: 403, Varun Heights,  
 Near Shah Dental Hospital, 

 Kolhapur-411003  
Contact No. +91 7218445573 

 
           

 

 

 

Date: 1st Nov 2022 

Name: Sanskruti Sanjay Kadam 

Intern ID Code: IP02 

 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
 

This is Certify That Miss. Sanskruti Sanjay Kadam have successfully completed their internship as a UI Designer 

(HTML, CSS and Basic JavaScript). She has been working in our organization as a ‘UI Designer’ from 1/10/2022 to 

30/10/2022. 

She has done an excellent job and she has always been on time and professional during her tenure here. We 

found her competent and active with sincerity and determination.  

We wish her all the very best in all her future endeavours. 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
For Infinity Plus Web Solutions 

 
 
 

 
Akshada Patil                                                                                                                               Sanskruti Sanjay Kadam 
Authorized Signatory                                                                                                                  Name and Signature 
 
 

 
 
 
 



Nikhil Jadhav

Date of certification: 2022-08-31 Certificate no. : 85914A9C-59C7-244B-7BBA-E5767F600F3C

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate

from SVERI's College of Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed an online vocational training on 
Web Development from 13 Aug 2022 to 31 Aug 2022 . The training consisted of HTML, CSS, Bootstrap, 

DBMS, PHP, JS, React, and Final Project modules. 
Nikhil is a top performer in the training. 

We wish Nikhil all the best for future endeavours.



Aniket Palkar

Date of certification: 2022-09-01 Certificate no. : 9A021735-7AC9-8FC5-CC01-791CCA56AFEE

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate

from SVERI's College Of Engineering Pandharpur has successfully completed an online vocational training on 
Web Development from 11 Aug 2022 to 31 Aug 2022.The training consisted of HTML, CSS, Bootstrap, DBMS, 

PHP, JS, React, and Final Project modules. 
Aniket scored 100% marks in the final assessment and is a top performer in the training. 

We wish Aniket all the best for future endeavours.



SAKSHI NIKAM

has successfully completed a 6-week online training on Cloud computing with AWS. The training consisted of 
Introduction to Cloud Computing, Getting Started with AWS, AWS Identity & Access Management, Simple 
Storage Service (S3), Virtual Private Cloud (VPC), Elastic Compute Cloud (EC2), High-Level Architecture, 

Database, AWS Advanced Services, AWS Security & Management Services, AWS Billing and Pricing, and Training 
Conclusion and Final Project modules. 

We wish SAKSHI all the best for future endeavours.

Date of certification: 2022-08-21 Certificate no. : 3B726FA4-C73E-C591-0682-860A76333F61

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate



Sampada Gavali

has successfully completed an 8-week online training on Android App Development. The training consisted of 
Introduction to Android, World of Kotlin, Android Kick-Off, Higher Order Functionalities, and The Final Project 

modules. 

We wish Sampada all the best for future endeavours.

Date of certification: 2022-09-22 Certificate no. : 9955A180-B999-8612-E9B7-1E8A91CB02D9

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate









Deshpande Atharv Arvind

from SVERIS College Of Engineering Pandharpur has successfully completed vocational online training on Web 
Development The training consisted of Introduction to Android, World of Kotlin, Android Kick-Off, 

Higher Order Functionalities, and The Final Project modules. 

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate

Date of certification: 2022-08-31

We wish Atharv all the best for future endeavours.

















Rogistered Board For IT and Vocational Training 
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An 1s0 9001-2000 Certifted Institution 

NIITAPSS 
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Student Reg.No. 

020101093125 

020510 

CERTIICHTE 
Tho a to cetfy that M. 1 Ma 1 Ma SAWANT AISHWARYA MARUTI 

hds dacessgally completed 
VOCATIONAL TRAINING IN BASIC JAVA 

dartng 15-AUG-22 To 30-AUG-22 

dnd has bece nerited onth Grade from on rhuthoriacd 7rainieg ustitation. 

PARTH TECHNOLOGY 

Pace 
Mumbai 

aunits 
ueataz 

Cerificate lssued On 01-AUG-22 www.nitaps.com 

Gradation: 75% and above 'A >60% and <75% 'A% 50% and c0% B, a40% and <30%, C grade 



1/6/24, 9:53 AM IMG_20230403_202055 - Purva Jagtap.jpg

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1nzJROBF7ibW4XwW5FMJurHs2ti29gHl9/view 1/1
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ux6j9ZyEgX6MyJuCzkEEO4FlZIv2ya97/view 1/1
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Dinesh Jadhav

Machine Learning

18th Aug 2022

Cert ificate code : 3704074



StanceCode Technology 
CIN: U74999PN2018PTC174915 

 
 

 

Date: 3rd Sept 2022 

 
 
 

To whom so ever it may concern 
 
 
 
 
 

This is to certify that Ms. Poonam Vilas Patole a student of SVERI's College of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed 15 days training program on 

HTML and CSS technology from 20th Aug 2022 to 3rd Sept 2022. 

During the period of training program, we found h e r  sincere, obedient and 

hardworking. We wish her all the best for her future endeavors. 

 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 

  

 
Mr. Indrajeet Bhagwat 

Manager HR 

 
 
 
 

 

StanceCode Technology Private Limited 
Office Address: Office No-1 |Floor-3 |Ganraj Residency |Lane No-2 |Swati Park |Baner |Pune-45  



Prasad Thorat

has successfully completed an 8-week online training on Web Development. The training consisted of HTML, 
CSS, Bootstrap, DBMS, PHP, JS, React, and Final Project modules. 

In the final assessment, Prasad scored 50% marks. 
We wish Prasad all the best for future endeavours.

Date of certification: 2022-08-30 Certificate no. : 696B5627-6E4E-14E9-7DE9-B0F54553FBA0

For certificate authentication, please visit https://trainings.internshala.com/verify_certificate



201, Panhale House, 

Moseswadi, Wadaonsheri, 

Pune -411014 

Date: 02-09-2022 
 
 
 
 
 

Subject: Short internship (vocational training) for a project study on 'Angular JS Technology'. 
 
 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 
 
 

This is to certify that Ms. Aishwarya Mahadeo Kokare, a student of B.Tech (Computer Science & 
Engineering) at SVERI College of Engineering, Pandharpur worked under our company supervision during 
her vocational training in our organization from 15/8/2022 to 30/8/2022. 
 
She has been assigned a project study on 'Angular JS Technology'. In course of the training, she showed a 
very positive attitude towards the attainment of the training objective. 
 
We wish her a bright and successful career. 
 
 

Avadhut More, 

CTO & Associate Director 

Xabit Infotech Private Limited 



Roll No. Name of Student
Name of Company in which completed 
Vocational/ Inplant Training 

Starting Date of 
Training

Completion Date of 
Training

1 Priti Tanaji Bagal Sharda Electronics &co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
2 Prajakta Mukund Bodake Sharda Electronics  & CO. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
3 Sindhu Shankar Bogam Shams Energy, Traning, Trading and services 9/1/2021 9/16/2021
4 Akanksha Bhimrao Chavan Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
5 Aishwarya Dilip Dalave Sharada Electronics and Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
6 Priyanka Maruti Dhere Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
7 Arati Mahadev Dhobale Sharada Electronics and Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
8 Ashwini Shahaji Dhotre Sharada electronics and co 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
9 Mohini Bapu Gaikwad Sharda Electronics &CO 6/15/2021 7/14/2021

10 Rutuja  Bitu Ghadage Shardha Electronics and Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
11 Rajshree Rajeshwar Gitte Sharda electronics &co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
12 Shraddha  Vasudeo Jadhav Sharda Electronics &Co 5/15/2021 6/14/2021
13 Swapnali Namdev Kamble Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
14 Dnyaneshwari sajjan kamble Sharda electronics and co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
15 Pratiksha Rajendra Khade Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
16 Renuka Ramchandra Kshirsagar Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
17 Bharti Madhukar Lingade Actlenate Centrels Pvt. Ltd 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
18 Rani jyoti more Creative concepts signages and va 6/1/2022 6/15/2022
19 Prajakta Vitthal Padavale Sharada electronics and company 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
20 Manjili Bhagawan Pandhare Solar Electronics 9/1/2021 9/15/2021
21 Gauri Sanjay Patil Actionate control pvt.ltd 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
22 Varsha Dada Pukale Sharada Electronics and Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
23 Vrushali Santosh Randive Sharda Electronics &CO. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
24 Aishwarya Subhash Rathod Sharda Electronic & CO. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
25 Anmol Nanasaheb Raut Sharda Electronics  and Co 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
26 Priyanka abaso salgar Actionate control pvt. LTD 6/14/2021 7/15/2021
27 Kajal vilas salunkhe Vicky interprises 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
28 Panchashila popat sasane Sharda Electronics & Co 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
29 Chandana sandipan shendage SHARDA electronics and co. 1/6/2021 1/7/2021
30 Snehal Vijay Yedravkar Sharada Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
31 Onkar Adhatrao M lights 9/1/2021 9/15/2021
32 Kishor Pandurang Avalekar Sharda Electronics and co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
33 Jyotiram Arjun Bedage Battrixx Future Enery 9/15/2021 10/15/2021
34 Rahul Ekanath Bhosale Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
35 Rohan Bhairu Bichitkar Sharda Electroo & Co 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
36 Praduemna Ashish Deosthale Sharda electronic & co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
37 Kuldip Rangrao Desai Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2022
38 Siddheshwar Anil Devakate M lights 9/1/2022 9/15/2022
39 Ameykumar Balkrishna Dudgikar Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
40 Suraj jagannath dudhal Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2021
41 Suhas laxman Gadhave Sharda electronics and company 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
42 Rushikesh Bandu Gaikwad Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
43 Vikrant Hanumant Gaikwad Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
44 Vyankatesh Kailas Gaikwad Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
45 Sagar Dadasaheb Ghadage Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
46 Shivsharan Nagnath Giram M-Lights, Sangola 9/1/2021 9/15/2021
47 Adnan Ahmed Akbar Ingalgi Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
48 Abhishek Gensidha Jamadar Sharda Electronics & co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
49 Anil Ajinath kamble Sharda Electronics & co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
50 Raviraj Jagannath Kambale Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
51 Pravin Laxman Kamble Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
52 Shubham chandrakant Kate Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
53 Sainath Jotiba Kokare Sharada Electronics and Co 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
54 Abhijit Chandrakant Kolage Dharashiv Sugar Factory  Osmanabad 9/15/2021 10/15/2021
55 Prashant Balu Kshirsagar MSCDCL 9/22/2021 10/6/2021
56 Abhishek Rajendra Lokare Sharda Electronics and CO. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
57 Nikhil Anurudra Magar Sharda electronic & co 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
58 Suraj Tanaji Mali Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
59 Harshal Shahaji More Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/15/2021 9/4/2021
60 Sharad Ajinath Pawar Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
61 Shreyash avinash Sakhare Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
62 Ramkrushn Salunkhe Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
63 Dhuldev Tukaram Shikare Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2021
64 Harshvardhan Ramesh Shinde M lights 9/1/2021 9/15/2021

SVERI's College of Engineering, Pandharpur
Department of Electrical Engineering

Vocational/Inplant Training Details (A.Y. 2022-23)



Roll No. Name of Student
Name of Company in which completed 
Vocational/ Inplant Training 

Starting Date of 
Training

Completion Date of 
Training

65 Prashant Shivaji Shiraskar M Light led manufacturing 9/1/2021 9/15/2021
66 Abhishek Sanjay Sutar M lights 9/1/2021 9/15/2021
67 Onkar Rameshchandra Swami Panasonic 5/1/2022 5/31/2022
68 Akshay Rajendra Tele Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
69 Vishal Vijaykumar Thavare Sharda Electronics & Co. 6/15/2021 7/14/2021
70 Sachin Nagnath Todkari Sharda  Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2021
71 Rushikesh Bapurao Vathare Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2021
72 Dipak Vitthal Vibhute Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2021
73 Kiran babaso waghmode Sharda Electronics & Co. 8/5/2021 9/4/2022
74 Lakhan Kisan Waydande Aptron Tech Satara 9/1/2021 9/15/2021

Coordinator HOD





Akanksha Bhimrao Chavan



Aishwarya Dilip Dalave



Arati Mahadev Dhobale



Rutuja Bitu Ghadage



Gitte Rajshree Rajeshwar
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This is to cer�y th t Ms. Rani Jyo� mroe Student of has 
successfully completed  intership in the field of from
01 June to 15 June under guidance of 

During the period of her intership program with us, 
had been exposed to different processes and was found diligent 
hardworking and inquisi� e

we wish her every Success in her life and carrer

Authorised Signatory

TO WHOM-SO-EVER IT MAY CONCERN





Pukale Varsha Dada.



Randive Vrushali Santosh



Aishwarya Subhash Rathod



Anmol Nanasaheb Raut
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Panchashila Popat Sasane



Kishor Pandurang Avalekar





Rahul Ekanath Bhosale



Rohan Bhairu Bichitkar
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Kuldip Rangrao Desai



Ameykumar Balkrishna Dudgikar
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Adnan Ahmed Akbar Ingalgi



Abhishek Gensidha Jamadar



Raviraj jagannath Kambale



Shubham kate



Kokare Sainath Jotiba







Nikhil Anurudra Magar



Harshal Shahaji More
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Ramkrushn Bharat Salunkhe
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Vishal Vijaykumar Thavare



Sachin Nagnayh Todkari
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Rushikesh Bapurao Vathare
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Kiran Babaso Waghmode



e 

This  is  to  certify that  Mr.Waydande Lakhan Kisan from SVERI’S  College of 

Engineering, Pandharpur has successfully completed 15 days industrial training of 

LED Technician and PCB Manufacturing in Aptron Tech, Satara from 

01 / 09/ 2021 to 15 / 09/ 2021. 

He has fulfilled all the requirements imposed by the authorities. 

 
  

  
 

Under registration of SSI – UAN- MH30A0001019 
AFFILIATED TO MAHARASHTRA STATE SKILL DEVELOPMENT, EMPLOYMENT AND 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP, GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA. 
OFFICIAL TRAINING PARTNER OF MCED, GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

P-6, NEAR DIC OFFICE, OLD MIDC, SATARA-415004 

Gmail: trainingaptron@gmail.com, aptrontech@gmail.com contact no :- (02162)244824 

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE 





Labs For Training, Development and Research of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphin 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards| Prototype Development | Technology Transfer 
|Intellectual Property Consultancyl 

www.dolphinabs in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Email: dolphinlabs17@gmil.com Mob.: 7276028051/9763714860 

Ref. intem/2022-23/SVERI09 Date: 30/08/2022 

To Whomsoever it may concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Atkale Shivani Ramchandra from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVERI), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

R 

Dolphe Mr. Chittasanfan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

alos Laos, Pune 
nin 

MS ME 

VH26A 
0017175 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 
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Ref: - BES/lntern BilzlnA22 Date 31/0812*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certill that Miss. Sayali Dhanaji Bhingare has conrpleted

Vocational 'I'raining with Bit Electronic System Baramati, front 16th August

2022 to 30!h August2022

She rvclrked under the direct superuision of the Operations h4anager and

got the opportunitl to rvork on r.,arious basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast leamer and quickly learned our s.vstem and orgar.rizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We r.i,ish her the best of luck in all his tuture endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron icsy stem. co m

i( Iso \t
i [scoiiio $J2

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist.Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



Labs For Training, Development and Research of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphi 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards| Prototype Development | Technology Transfer 
Intellectual Property Consultancyl 

ww.dolphinlabs.in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Email: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com 

Ref. intern/2022-23/SVERI11 

Mob.: 7276028051/9763714860 
Date: 30/08/2022 

To Whomsoever it may concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Bhosale Aishwarya Mohan from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVERI), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

Dolph Mr. Chittaránjan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

nin La 
in Labs abs, Pune 

MSME 
MH26A 0017175 



EIIT@
Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified T?aining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern Blllz^t"022 Date 31/0812022

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$ that Miss Vaishnavi Swaminath Bhurkule has eornpleted

Vocational T'raining u,ith Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r,vorked under the direct srq:ervision of the Operations Manager atrcl

got the oppofiunif to rn ork on various basic programming in Dat* Analyties

using Python.

She is a lbst leamer and quickly learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture rvhile working rvith us.

We wish her the best of luck irr all his fluture endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 97678905601 8767300565
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BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified taining Institute

Web : wwwbitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern t31llgl2O22 Date 31/08f2*24

CERTIFICATtr

It is to certily that Miss. Shilpa Bhau Bhusnar has completed Vocational

Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati. fiom 16th August 2022 to

30th August2022

She r,vorked under the direct supen,ision cf the Operations h{anager and

got the opportunitl to rvork on various basic programmin-t in Data Analytics

using Python.

Slre is a fast learner and quickly learned our system ancl organizati<>nal

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skiils in eorponate

culture while working u,ith us.

We u,ish her the best of luck in all his fliture endeavors.

ri \ 
Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Offrce No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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AN ISO 9001 :2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BEsllntern l3q 6 t2022 Date 31/0812fi27,

CERTIFICATE

It is to certifz that Miss Jyoti Ramachandra Chougule has completed

Vocational Training r.vith Bit Electronic Systern Bararuati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She lvorked under the direct superuision of the Operations lufanager and

got the opportunity to in ork on various basic prograrlltxing in llat* Analytics

using Fython.

She is a tbst learner and quickly lear:ned our system and ol'ganiz-atianal

cultnre. With her eagerness to learr, she developed variaus skills in corporate

culture while ivorking urith us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

'R*gu.dr,

Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Etectronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/lntern Billrt2g"2 Date 31/CI8{2fi22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$ that Miss. Ashwini Kiran Chavan has completed

Vocational 'I'raining r.r,ith Bit Electronic Systerm Baraxnati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r.vorked under the direct superuision of the Operations Manager airil

got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fust learner and quickly learned our system and org6nizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm ak ar @,b itele ctro n i c sy st em . co m

';

Bit Electronic System, OfTice No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 976789056A I 8'/67300565
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Ref: - BEs/lntern BLl4 t?:022 Date 31/S81?:022

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi!,- that Miss Ashwini Sudhir Chavan has completed

Vocational T'raining with Bit Electronie System Baramati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She rvorked under the direct superuision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rn ork on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a last learner and quickly learned erur systent and organizatiorral

culture. With her eagerness to lear,n, she derreloped various skitrls in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of h-rck in all his futr-rre endeavors
i-,

ft6:gards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane
' Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectroni csy stem. co m

d'

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,
' Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob :9767890560 I 8767300565







,etTffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
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web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern B1,l4t2o22 Date 31/08120?,?.

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiify that Miss. Sangita Shivaji Deshmukh has celr-npleteci

vocational Training with Bit Electronic system Baramati, fiom 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

She worked uncier the direct superv'ision of the Operations Maliager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic progfamming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly leamed our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while r.vorking with us.

we wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic SYstem Baramati

p adm akar@,b itel ectroni csy stem. com

',!'( $o \Et Igcor:2olsr;

si'Er"oonic Svstem't#',il;;13;,Hlliffi#Tr?il'i;')iTflTl#fiosritar'Behind Sr stand' e
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Ref: - BESllntern /3lltuZOZZ Date 31/08f7.022

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiif!' that Miss. Shubhada Raju Deshmukh has compl€ted

Vocational I'raining with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiora

16tr'August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r,vorked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rn ork on varions t"iasic programming in Data Analyties

using Python.

She is a last learner and quickl,v lear-ned our system and organizational

cultnre. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in ali his future endeavors.

Regarris.

: Sawane

Director

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Bit Electronic System Baramati

padmakar(@bitelectronicsy stem. com

Bit Electronic Systemo Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

. Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob :9767890560 I 8767300565
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Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Training lnstitute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email ; info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern BIISo|ZAZZ Date 31/0812422

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify- that Miss. Mayuri Dattatray Janarao has compieted

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

She rvorked under the direct supervrision of tht: Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our systern ancl organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills ir:l conporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regar<is,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i csy stem. com

f'H$rfutJ?

Bit Electronic System, Offrce No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stanf,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BE5/tntern gtlz*th}Z}
Date 3t/G8t202?,

CERTIFICATE

It is to cerli$' that Miss. pradnya Babasaheb Javir has con:prete6
vocational Training with Bit Electronic systern Baramati, from l6th August
2022 to 30th Augu st 2022

she worked under the direct supervision of the operations Manager and
got the opportunig' to work on various basic programming in Dafa Anarytics
using Python.

she is a fast learner and quickly learnecl our system anci organ izational
culture' with her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills i, corpor*te
culture while rvorking with us.

we wish her the best of luck in a, his fluture endeavors. 
,';

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane
' Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati
p adm akar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

BitElectronicSystem,officeNo-09,Sukh.ShantiComplex,NearBhand*.*,offi

. Baramati, Dist-p,ne Mob : 9767g90560 I g767300565

6'*Stl rso \e
tb.#,':
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Ref: - BES/lntern l31l/ 17:922 Date 31/S812822

CERTIFICATE

It is to celti$' that Miss Aishwarya Dattatray Kadam has cornpleted

Vocational 'l'raining with Bit Electronic Systern Bararnati, Iiom

L6th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct slUreruision of the Operations Manager atrcl

got the opportunify to r.vork on various basic pl'ogramming in Arduino-IoT.

She is a fast lear:ner and quickly learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We r.vish her the best of luck in ali his firture endeavcrs.

ri\ Regar<3s,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitelectron ic sy stem. co m

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, c

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BEs/lntern D1II t2022 Sate 31108/2822

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiit/ that Miss Anuradha Ramdas Kangale has ccrnpleted

Vocational T'raining with Bit Electronic System Barama{i, fiom

16th August2022 to 30u'August 2022

She worked under the direct supen,ision of the Operations Manager and

got the oppi:rtunilv to rvork on various basic programming in Arduino-Io?.

She is a f'ast learner and quickly leamed our system and org4nizatianal

culture. With her eagerness to learn. she developed various skills in corporate

culture while u,orl<ing with us.

We rvish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

. Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitele ctron i c sy stem . c o m

t

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : infg@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern t3SlzltZOZZ Date 31/0812*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$, that Miss. Prerana Anit Koli has completecl Vocatiorral

Training r.vith Bit Electronic System Baramati, liom L6th August2022 to 30th

August 2022

She worked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunig to r.vork on various basic progl:amming in Data Anatytics

using Python.

Slie is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem anc! organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, slie developed various skilis in corporate

culture while rvorking with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his luture endeal,ors.

ri\

Ii-egards,

. Padmakar Sawane

;t Iso \3
E Igcot:zolsf 1

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @,bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist'Pune Mob : 97678905601 8767300565
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Ref: - BES/Intern l3t-zAZAZz Date 31/081?:022

CERTIFICATE

It is to oertiS/ that Miss. Surekha Sidraya Koli has co1'npleted Vocational

Training w'ith Bit Electronic System Baramati, from L6th August2022 to 30th

August 2022

SIT e rvorked under the direct supen ision of the Operations Manager and

got the oppofiunity to work on various basic programming in Ilata Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned <iur s.vstem and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she devetroped various skills in eorporate

culture u,hile working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

'{(^:xX
J \eG01:2atq *

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



EIIT BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

ELECTiI()NIC
SYgTE,,lA

Experience the Automation..

Ref: - B ES/l ntern/31/ B f 7:A22 Datc 31/0812022

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefii$/ that Miss Snehal Sanjay Kore has completed

Vocational 'Iraining with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r.vor*ed under the direct supervisiur of the Operatic'rns Manager and

got the opportunif to r.r,ork on various basic programming in Data ,Analyties

using Python.

She is a fast leamer and quickly learned our system and organizational

culfure. With her eagerness to leaur, she developed variaus skills in borporate

culture rvhile rvorking with us.

We rvish her the best of h-rck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron icsy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stffi,
Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 97678905601 8767300565
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Ref: - BEs/!ntern t31lbt2o22 Date 31/S812823

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss Snehal Ramesh Lengare has completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electnonic System Bararnati, lrom

16th August2022 to 30tr'August 2022

She worked under the direct supen,ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rvork on varicus basic programming in.4rduino-IoT.

She is a last leamer and quickly leamed our system aud organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn. she developed various skills irl corporate

culture while r.r,orking with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his l'uture endeavors.

?

Regards,

Mr. Padmdkar Sdwane

I)irector

Bit E,lectronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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Ref: - BEs/lntern l31lL9l2u22 Date 31/081287,2

CERTIFICATE

It is to certif,'that Miss. Nikita Bandu Lohar has completed Vocational

Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th August2022 to 30tr'

August 2022

She worked under the direct supervision of the Operatiorrs Manager and

got the opportunitv to rvork on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem ancl organizational

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corponate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeal'ors.

ri\ 

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

4'KS
frf^^^l?g^.)g
| \seorrzor

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p admakar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST standl

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 18767300565
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BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BEs/lntern BIB t?022
Date 31/S8 t202"

CERTIEICATE

Itistocertib.thatMissSandhyaraniKhanduMaskehascompleted

VocationalT.rainingwithBitElectronicSystemBararnati.,fiom
L6th Augu st2}22 to 30th August 2022

Shewor:keclunderthedirectsuperuisitlrroftheoperationsManagerand

gottheoppofiunitytoworkonvariousbasicprogramminginDataAnalyties

using PYthon.

She is a fast leamer ancl quickl'v lear:ned our

culture. With her eagerRess to lealt' she developed

culture while working rvith us'

We wish her the best of h'rck in all his future endeavors'

?;

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Rit Electronic SYstem Baramatt

systenr and orgernizational

various skills in corPorate

@'KSi( rso \Ei (scoiliol,r,l:Z

aMc
p admakar(D,b itel ectronicsy stem' co m

!#ot'nu'' 
Behind Sr stahd'

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 5767300565
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BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Training Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Reft - BEs/lntern tslltttzOzZ Date 31108{2*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi$, that Miss Pranali Ravindra Misal has completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electrouic Systern Bar*rnati, fr*m

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct supen ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportrurity to work on various basic programrting in Arduino-IoT.

She is a fast learner and quickl3r learned otu system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to leam. she deveioped various skills in corporate

culture r.vhile r,r,orhing with us.

We r.r,ish her the best of luck in all his fr-rture endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar (d,brtele ctron i c sy st em . c o m

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, e

, Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob :9767890560 I 8767300565

t

@1qd,{ rrn\
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Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Certificate 
This Certificate is awarded to 

r./iss. egha Mohite 
has successfully completed the Wocational Training in Full Stack Development 

using P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th August 2022. udra 

lao apu 
Date :01/09/2022 Makarand Buddhe 

Place : Solapur (Managing Director) 
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Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Ttaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BE5/lntern tSlltl tzlLz Date 31/081?,*22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certift that Miss Vanita Manohar Randive has completed

Vocational 'I'raining r.r,ith Bit Electronic Systern Baramati, frorn

16tr'August2022 to 30th August 2022

She r.vorked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on varions basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a tirst learner and quickly learned our systenr and organir.ational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture u,hile working rvith us.

We ivish her the best o1'h-rck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectronicsy stem. co m

Bit Electronic System, Offrce No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 976:7890560 I 8767300565



ATCS Works: Corporate: 
Safe Air House, 2 Floor, 

Ramtekadi tndustrial Area, Hadapsar, 
Pune-411013. Tel.: +91 020 2081000Pune, Maharashtra-411 041. 

Sr. No. 52, Pasalkar Chowk, Sinhagad Road, 

Near Nahata Sports Complex, Vadgaon Budruk, 

ASSURE THERMAL ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLP 

Date: 03.03.2022

To whom soever it may concern 

This is to certify that Ms. Pooja Sunil Ronge is a student of SVERI's College of Engineering,
Pandharpur. has successfully completed a 15-day HTML and CSS technology training 

programme from August 20 to September 3, 2022. 

During the period of the training program, we found her sincere, obedient, and hardworking. We 

wish her all the best in her future endeavors. 

Yours faithfully,

Soluto 
Mr. Ajay Telang 
Managing Director 



Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Certificate 
This Certificate is awarbed to 

r./iss. Samrubbhi Santosh Sakhare 
has successfully completeb the Vocational Training in Full Stack Development 

1sing P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th August 2022. 

Info Rudrs 

olapu Date:01/09/2022 Makarand Buddne 

Place: Solapur (Managing Director) REDMI NOTE 9 PR0 

SAM 3 2022/9/19 234 



,alTffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web:www.bitelectronicsystem'comEmail:info@bitlectronicsystem'com

Ref: - BES/Intern 81lzgl2o22
Date 31/0812fi22

CERTIFICATE

it is to certily rhat Miss. Ayesha Faffiaj Sayryad l-ras completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati' front L6th August

2022to3Oth August2022

she worked under the direct supen,ision of the operatior"rs Manager and

got the opportunity to lvork on various basic programming in Data Anal;rtics

using Python.

she is a fast learner and quicklS' learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she cleveloped various skills in corporate

culture while rvorking u'ith us'

Wewishlrerthebestofluckinallhisfutureendeavors.

llegards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic SYstem Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron icsy stem' com

{( rso \t

ii#ifi;,T;T l*111T; u:.'' :''' 
B ehind Sr stand'
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Experienc€ the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/tntern t3llzagg22 Date 31/0812022"

CERTIFICATE

It is to certily that Miss. Maheshvari Kamlakr ShirkePatil has

completed Vocational Training rx.,ith Bit Electronic System Baramati, liom

16th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct supen'ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opporfunity to rvork on various basic programming in Data Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our system ancl organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various shills in corporate

culture while working rn ith us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his lirture endeal,ors.

I{egards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

padmakar(EbiteIectronicsy stem. com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati, Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 :201b Certified Tlaining Institute

web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email :.info@bitrectronicsystem.com

l-
;

l

Ref: - BEs/tntern gJ IdZAZZ Date 3J/0B tZ$Zz

CERTIFICATE

It is to cerlily that Miss. Asma Javed ramboli has completeri vocational
Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th Augu st 2022to 30th
August 2022

She worked under the direct supen'ision of the operations Manager ancl
got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics
using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learnecl our system arcl organ izational
culture' with her eagerness to learn, she cleveloped various skills in corporate
culture while r.vorking with us.

we wish her the best of luck in ail his future endeavors.

Ilegards,
Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron i c sy stem. com

';

?

Bit Electronic System, oflice No-09 , Sukh-Shanti complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,
Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767g90560 I g767300565



Scanned by TapScanner



"alT
Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

ELECTEONIC
=Y5TE,M

Ref: - BES/lnternl31ll1 lZO22 Date 31/0812422

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss. Shreya Hanumant Wakade has cornpleted

Vocational Training rvith Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

She rryorked under the direct supervision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic prograrnrning in Data Anal.vtics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our system ancl organi;lational

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @,bitele ctron i c sy st em . c o m

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565











EIIT@
Expenence the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Training Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern l3tlL lZA22 Date 31/08124?,?.

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Mr. Rohan Kakasaheb Chougule has completecl

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct supervision cf the Operations Manager and got

the opportuniq, to work on various basic programming in Data Analyties using

Python.

I{e is a fast learner and quickly learned our s3rstern and orgar:izational

culture. With his eagelness to learn, he cleveloped various skills in corporate

culture N,hile w'orking with us.

We wish him the best of lurck in all his future endeavors.

Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane
' Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

padmakar@,bitelectronicsy stem.com

M

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Bphind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565







 





 





 





Reg.No.MAHAS2019A0217 

Rudra Infotech 

Certificate 
This Qertificate is awarded to 

Mr.Miss. Ganesh Sanjay Kshirsagar 
has successfully completed the Vocational Training in Full Stack Development 

using P5P. 
Duration from 16th August to 30th Auqust 2022. 

Rudre Info Tech 

Proprietor 

Makarand Buddhe Date :01/09/2022 

Place:Solapur (Managing Director) 









&
Experience the Automation

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 201b Certified T?aining Institute

web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitrectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/tntern BllZnAZz Date 31/08t2fi22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Mr. shriniwas sukhadev Mane .has completecl
vocational Training with Bit Electronic system Baramati, from l6th August
2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct supervision of the operations Manag*r and gct
the opportunitv to r'vork on various basic programming in Data Analytics *sing
Python.

He is a fast learner and quickly learned our systern and organizational
culture' with his eagerness to learn, he developed various skills in corporate
culture while working u,ith us.

we wish him the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

I{egards,

Mr. Padrnakar Sawane

Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectron i csy stem. com

rY',*X
I[gcoiHo's)i

Bit Electronic System, office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind sr stana,
Baramati , Dist-pune Mob : 9767990560 I g767300565
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Experience the Automation....

;I-BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTE
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Training Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info(@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/Intern 871-fn\22 Date 31/0812A22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certi4l that Mr. Dnyaneshwar Narayan Mhetre has completed

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August

2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct superv'ision of the Operat.ior:s Manager and got

the opportunir,v- to work on various basic programming in Data Analytics using

Python.

FIe is a fast learner and quickly learned our systern and organizational

culture. With his eagerness to learn, lie developed various skiltrs in corporate

culture while working with us.

We wish him the best of luck in all his future endeavors"

';

ri\

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director
B it Electronic Sy ste m B ar amati

padmakar(@bitelectronicsy stem. com

,t

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, 
s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565



- eaTffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Trainins Institute

Web : wwwbitelectronicsystem.com Emai[ : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern BllS t?:o22 Date 31/08128?,2"

CERTIFICATE

it is to certify that Mr. Satnappa Shivaji Patil has completed Vccatior-ral

T'raining r.vith Bit Electronic System Baramati, from 16th August2022 to 30tr'

August 2022

IIe worked under the direct supervision of the Operations iVlanager and got

the opportunif-v* to work on variclus basic programming in Data Analytics using

Python.

He is a fast learner and quickl,v learned our s,vstetn and orgar:rizirtional

culture. With his eagerness to learn, he developed various skills in corporate

culture while lvorking lr,ith us.

We wish him the best of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic Svstem Baramati

,,,

padmakar(Ebitelectronicsy stem.com

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand, s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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C
ertificate O

f C
om

pletion 
This C

ertificate is presented to Snehal S
hivaji Kadam

 For successfully com
pleting the vocational 

Industrial training during the period 16
th August 2022 to 30

th August,2022. 

D
uring this period she learned the H

ardw
are D

esign Process using EDA tool and PCB assem
bly. 

For C
aainos Technologies 

30
th August, 2022 

\
~1// 
~
 

. 
,,,, 

D
ate 

Rajesh Bhalerao 

.......... 

"U
 

•
f 

C
 

J t9 
::, 

(
)
 

·.~, ·•+,. ti 1 





.EITTffi
Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/lntern tStfzotA$Zz Date 31/S812022

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss. Shruti Vitthal Kadlaskar has cclmpleted

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, fiom 16th August

2A22b 30th August2022

She u,orked under the direct supen,ision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to rvork on various basic programming in Data .Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem ancl clrganizational

culture. With her eagerness to leam, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while working u,ith us.

We wish her the best of luck in all his future endeavcrs

,/49
Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati
padmakar(@bitelectronicsy stem. com

Bit Electronic svstem' 
'rT:LX lkrl*,iffiI:r:#il'rt*T-?:?illT,ospital' 

Behind Sr stand' s



" EIITffi BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Tlaining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitlectronicsystem'com

Ref: - BES/lntern 131p5t2022 Date 31/0812fi22

CERTIFICATE

It is to certify that Miss Shruti Mukesh Kala has completed

Vocational T'raining with Eit Electronic Systern Bararnati, fiorn

L6th August2022 to 30th August 2022

She worked under the direct sLlperyision of the Operations Manager and

got the opportunity to work on various basic programming in Dat* Analytics

using Python.

She is a fast leamer and quickly learned our system and organizational

culture. With her eagerness to learn, she developed various skills in corporate

culture while i,vorking with us.

We wish her the best of h"rck irr all his 'luture endeavors

!i\ 
Regards.

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System B'aramati

p adm akar @bitelectron ic sy stem. co m

Bit Electronic Svstem'tTl',LX 
,'3;,?-;i1iffii$?il'i;,)iTr?i111T!Tlospital' 

Behind Sr stand





Labs For Training, Development and Rescarch of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphin 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards Prototype Developmentj Technology Transfer
fntellectual Property Consultancyl 

www.dolphinlabs.in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Mob.:727602051 19763714060 Emal: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com 

Ref. intern/2022-23/SVERI13 Date. 30/08/2022 

ToWhomsoever itmay concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Kulkarní Vaibhavi Mahesh from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVER), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

R We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

Dolph2Mr. Chitafanjan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

.aos 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 



Labs For Training, Development and Rescarch of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

Polphin 
Labs 

Training Kits | Development Boards Prototype Developmentj Technology Transfer
fntellectual Property Consultancyl 

www.dolphinlabs.in Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Mob.:727602051 19763714060 Emal: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com 

Ref. intern/2022-23/SVERI13 Date. 30/08/2022 

ToWhomsoever itmay concern 

This is to certify that Miss. Kulkarní Vaibhavi Mahesh from department of Electronics 

and Telecommunication Engineering Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute 

(SVER), Pandharpur is successfully completed Vocational Training in Dolphin Labs, 

Pune from 16/08/2022 to 30/08/2022. 

R We wish her the very best in all her future endeavors. 

Dolph2Mr. Chitafanjan Mahajan 

CEO, Dolphin Labs 

.aos 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 
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1 Q:ertificate 
~ '31)-is ~ertificate is a\Darbeb to 

9Jh:. I fficiss. Sf)ratiksl)a ':rukaram Sf)atil 
t)as successfulI\> compieteb it)e ~ocationaI 'Jraining in iurr ,Stack '.Deuefopment 
using sp~sp. 
'.Duration from l 6tt) .'.August to 30tf) .'.August 2022. 

Date : 01/09/2022 

Place : Solapur 
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Cuainos Techuologies 
H-302, La Vida Loca, Pimple Saudagar, Pune- 41027 Email:Caainos@gmail.com, Phone: +97674066055 

Certificate Of Completion 
This Certificate is presented to Aishwarya Raghu Shinde For successfully completing the 

vocational Industrial training during the period 16h August 2022 to 30th August,2022. 

During this period she learned the Hardware Design Process using EDA tool and PCB assembly. 

For Caainos Technologies 

30th August, 2022 

Date Rajesh Bhalerao 

e 
601 Pune 
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EIIT BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified taining lnstitute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email :. info@bitlectronicsystem.com

ELECTRONIC
SYSTETrA

Experience the Automation...

Ref: - BES/Intern l3u3tt2il22 Date 31/08|2AZZ

CERTIFICATE

It is to cefiify that Mr. Shreyas Pramod Kamble has conlpleted

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Bararnati, from L6th August

2022 to 30th August2022

He worked under the direct supervisiorr of the Operaticns IVfanager ani! got

the opportuni[u to r,vork on various basic programming in Data Analytics using

Python.

FIe is a fast learner and quickly learned our s,vstem and organizational

culture. With his eagernsss to learn. he cieveloped various skills in eorporate

culture while working with us.

We r,r'ish him the best of luck in all his f'uture endeavors

ri\ 
Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

Director

Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @brtelectron i c sy stem. co m

ffi:m
J [eG01:20

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 976789A560 I 8767300565
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Experience the Automation....

BIT ELECTRONIC SYSTEM
AN ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified taining Institute

Web : www.bitelectronicsystem.com Email : info@bitiectronicsystem.com

Ref: - BES/|ntern |UISzJZAZZ Date 31/0812A22

CERTIFICATE

It is to cerlify tliat Mr. Kunal Kakasaheb Korade has completecl

Vocational Training with Bit Electronic System Baramati, from l6th August
2022 to 30th August2022

IIe 'uvorked under the direct supervisicri of ttre Oper:aliurs fufanager arnd got

the opportunity to r,vork on various basic programming in Data Anatytics using

Python.

He is a fast learner and quickly learned our svstem and organizational

culture. With his eagelness to learn, he rleveloped various skills in corporate

culture while rvorking with us.

we wish him the trest of luck in all his future endeavors.

Regards,

Mr. Padmakar Sawane

. Director
Bit Electronic System Baramati

p adm akar @bitelectronicsy stem. co m

ffur,J3
3 dv

Bit Electronic System, Office No-09 , Sukh-Shanti Complex, Near Bhandare Hospital, Behind ST stand,s

Baramati , Dist-Pune Mob : 9767890560 I 8767300565
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GURU~!!~~~~(~~p~~USTRIES -~ 
Mfg. of: J:..~xport Q11t1/ity Corr11. Boxes, Sheets & Rolls. 

· 11 Xo. 40, Vear 1Vindals Auto. Village Chimhali, Tai. Khel/. Dist. Pzme - 412105 
eb . wwwgurudevpackaglng com Mob. 9922914456 / 9922052816. Email . ywuJ1.:.p ... c.k(gJ!JmaH.co .. , 

Date:- 12/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 
IO \\ llOl\1 SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

I hi~ i~ t1.1 l'l.'rtil~ that !\Is. llma Pandharinath Aiwale a student of Shri Vitthal 

Fducation and Research Institution's College of Engineering, MBA 

lkpartmcnl Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur, has worked in organisation on project 

~hl' ha:- ,, l1tkcd on the project named "Packaging Design As a Marketing Tool and 

I k:-.irc ll) Purchase ,, ith special reference to the Gurudev packaging industries, 

l'unL' .. she ha..., successful I) completed her internship from 12
th 

August 2022 to lih 

\q,1cmbc1 1 022 at the Gurude\ packaging industries, Pune. 

I )tiring the 
1
x,riod or internship we found that she was sincere and 

hard "orkinµ. 

I "ish her -;ucces:::. for all her future endeavours. 

For Gurudev packagin 

( 1nagmg Direct ) 



INTROSPECTIVE MARKET RESEARCH 
Office No 101 , Saudam1ni Commercial Complex , 

ChanJani Chowk , Kothrud Pune - 411038 

Cont act No 91-8180096167. [-Mail inforain1rospect1vemarketre~earch.com 

REF NO: !MR/ Market Research/20-21/0050 

September 16, 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

Th ts is to certify that Ms. Pooja Bharat Bagal, a student of SVERl's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

(Solapur University) has successfully completed a summer internship in the fie ld of Digital Marketing 

Management from 16th August 2022 to 16th September 2022 with a title of "Study on Effect of Social 

Media on business and marketing strategy" under the guidance of Mr. Akshay Patil. Also her 

internship activities include familiarization to all the departments, their operations and process along 

with a management overview involved in the production process of the organization . 

During the period of her internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and 

was found diligent, hardworking and inqu isitive. 

We wish her every success in her life and career. 

With Warm Regards, 

For Introspective Market Research, 

S~AT~a,)1-< 'EARCH 

Managing Directbrr d Slgnat ry 



CI' h II I • 

I I> Wlt!>M'ilJI VI It J'I MAY I ONI hHN 

1 hi 1 111 1c1111v I li,11 Mt .lhashlkt•sh shank.11· Haga I fl.is w cec;slully completed the 

111 11 111 hip wtt h Muon Sl~Z ,rnd M,111.1gPnacnt Consultants U.P of l months from 

lb Oll . .lU2.l tu U,.oc,.21122. 

Ill h I w111 kc•d 11 11 1111 "A Study ON Flnandal Hallo Analysis To Moon Group Of 

Con•ultnnlli" 1111dc•1 t llC' 11pl I v1 ,1011 o111d g111d,111< t• <,f Ms. Namlta Jain. Dunngthe 

111111 l' 111 11111•111 htp, h., 11,1, go1111l'd s1•vc•1 al lc•,1111111gs I elated tu SEZ 

1 umpll 11111• , fll CH c•d1111• 11111 Wilt l<111g 1111 111 ltr,11'>!' t 1 .t< kl'I dl'vl'lopcd by the 

IIIIC<illl 1111111 

It Ille li11w111g li11-•l1 1 11111p1 l'l11·11•,1w1 < ,1p,111ty, 111.111.ig111g ,1ss1gnnwnts with the 

Ullllll I I X)lt 111 ,I' 111d 1•xh1l,111111: 111,1x1111.tl "Iii< .11 y, lw h.1s maintained an 

11111 1111d1111• p1 rife••• .1,,11.11 lll'l1.1v111111 ,111d •,h<Jw< .is,•d 1•xc;ell<•nt mural character 

tl11011gh1111t th,• l1llc•111•,l11p p<'l l<id. 

1>111 IIIH I lw p1·1111d 11! 111'. 11111•111•,h1p 11111g1 .1111 w11 II "" hP h,1d been exposed to 

111111 I l'lll )II CH I 

i'Vt 1y Ill 11 

w,1. 1111111d p11111 t11.il, h,11 dw111 k111g ,111d 1114u1s1tive. We wish him 

Ill hi, lift• ,111d I ,11 l'l'I, 

1101 MIIIIN ',I'/. Iv MANAI.I MI-.NT <.ONSIJI. l'J\N'I S I.LI' 

ASIIISII 
JIIA<,Al{AWA I 

Dt!Jlllllly IIJIIIHJ t,y 
A t11' 11 JtiAGAllAWA I 
r,11111 2rrn ou ;,1, 
1,' ",(J 4/ ◄ IJ',' IO' 

ASltlSlt JlfA<.ARAWAT 
l>1t1l11u1le:,d Pill tnc,r 

F.Z <1 Monc1a mcnt C onsultants LLP 
O~ Nrun h Offl 

2/0 '"" ,telcl ComplelC 
o,p 1'1=Land 
JV LI k ~,,. ....... Webltte www moon•1 com 

I mall 11hlah.u1tndl1 co In 
Tel Olll7t16 II OIi -40042114 
U.,IN MN 2117 

Ill 



Vash Motors (Nashte Honda) 

This is to rertify that Miss.Rutuja Bend re Student of M.B.A of Sveri 

l \ ,111 . .'gc P:mdharpur has success full y completed summer internship in the fild 

,,t' I\ l:lrket ing from 17th Aug to 17th Sept 2022 

D11ri11g th~ period of her internship she had hard working and inquisitive. 

\\\.· wish her 1.•vcry success in her li fe and career. ~o~! •..., 
0 0 :> 
:I ~ ~ 

~~ Signature, 

Gandhi Chowk,Akluj. Tel.02185-222025,Mob.9422644789,9822402055 
e-mail : nashtehonda@gmall.com 



22 1111 Novcmhcr 2022 

TQ "IIOMSQEVER IT MA)' CONCERN 

lllis is to ccrtif) that i\ls. Poojn Rajahhau Rharati, student of Shri Vithal 

Fduration "~ Re ... earrh 11, ... titutc, Pandharpur has undergone Internship in 

our organization. She has dnnc her study in partial fulfillment of her program 

in the organilatim1 nn the title ''A BRIEF STUDY ON TALENT 

ACQl ISITION AT ADITYA BIRLA GROUP \\'ITH SPECIAL 

REFERENCE TO llLTRATECH CEMENT PVT. LTD. PUNE .. in 

l tum.rn Restlltr(Cs department during the period Aug 22nd 2022 to Sep 22m
1 

2022. 

\\ e ha, c noticed that during the period She has shown keen interest in her 

project ,, ork. 

We\\ ish her success in his future endeavors. 

Thanking You. 

For UltraTcch Cement Limited 

. \ 
J 

Area Head Human Resource 

Rest of Maharashtra 

Ultrafech 
C E M E N T 

The Eng111cer s Choice 



~ FctoitRcR i1tr<1,nl llll ~-, qu) 
The Vishweshwar Sahakari Bank Ltd., Pune 

Multl -Stnto Co-op. Bonk 

'fC.HlJ..~ mun Pnndhnrpur Brnnch 
"0". !>All • ~4 JA .. ·' 

TO \\'1I0;\1F.\'F.R TT t\lA Y CONCERN 

This is certify that the project report entitled ·· A STUDY O~ 
RATIO ANALYSIS ,. with reference to The Vishweshwar Sah21kari 
Bank Ltd .. Pune Branch Pandharpur has been success ully 
~1..,mpleted by :'\liss. Chaitali Pandurang Burande of MBA ~·lass 
in the partial fulfilment for the award of master's degree in A 
l ~faster Of Business Administration ) as per curriculum laid b the 
PunyJ.Shlok Ahilyadevi Holkar University Solapur , Solapur du~ng 
the academic year 2022-2023. 

With the best wishes for successful career to Miss. Chaitali. 

( SRASCH '1..\\AGER) 
TH[ \'l~H\\ [SHWAR SAH BA,!\ LTO .. I nr 

BRA~CH PA:'<iDHARPl1R 

• • " -· uo1h Doarlh,roor. Dist. Solapur 413 3-04 Ph : (Ojl186) 226025126 



·. .t'1!.- Shivamrut Ooodh Utpadak , Regd No . S.U.R./M.K.T./ 
Ewry0top r 1:1 r Odiry 104/19 76 
ofN«Ur - ~ Sahakari Sangh Maryadit Date , 27; 1/1976 

~ min• At.Vijaynagar-Akluj Po.Yashwantnagar ISO 22o 00-200S fi]u ,a, Tal.Malshiras Oist.Sola~ur 413 118 (~~5.->_ Certificate Orgitnization 

- · ------- Fou~d;r ~-L~te- S~hak~r Maharshi Shankarrao Narayanrao Mohitr-Patil 

--;@~W.N~~S-hi~;.~-r~·t:Adm./ 499 /2022-23 Datc ~-01f 7111 sJrt. 2(h 2. 

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Pruthviraj Abhiman Chavan Student 
of Collage of Engineering Pandharpur, Dist.-Solapur has 
successfully completed his Jn Plant T raining in finance department from 
17/08/2022 to I 7/09/2022 on the topic of 'A Study on I nvcntory 
Management Technique' in our Organization. 

During the training period he was found to be hard working and 
sincere. We wish him all the best of his future career. 

--Managing Director 
~ Shivamrut-Vijaynagar 

) 

II Head Office : 02185 222126, 222566, 222617 m Shankarnagar Office : 222426 
■ shivamrutakluj@gmail.com e www.shivamrut.com 



iUTO SAi I~ Hero 
Date : I / 20 

CERTIFICATE OF JNTERNSJ llP 

This is Certify that Mr. Shubham Sanjay Chavan. a student of SVERI College of Engin,•erlng, Pandnarpur, 

413304. He has Successfully Completed in Marketing Training Program at Auto Sai, Kavathe mahankal, 416405. 

f·om 16
th 

Aug 2022 to 16
th 

Sept 2022. He has wor~eci with us as Trainee on a topic A Study of Customer 

Relationship Management With Special Reference to Auto Sal, Kavathe mahankal 

We found him Sincere during the tenure of tr~i~ing with hard work & devotion 111 our com;J any . \Ve 

ai-:preciates his skills shows during training period. 

We wish him all the best of his future Endeavour! 

AUTO SAi AuChoriHd Rep,asentat!Y9 al Slddhlvlnayak Htto, MlrllJ. 

JaCh Road Kavathe M1h1nkal. Oist-Sangll. 418 405. 9: (02341) 222210 
' EmaH :-Autosaikm@yahoo.com 



Nature 
Delight 
• • • • • 

An ISO 9001 20 15 ,111tl i~O 7 /000 /IJO 'i, ~, 1,11011, ''"'''""' 

Nature Delight 
Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt. Ltd. 

CIN : U15201 PN2016PTC1 044A9 

15/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP 

This is Certi fy that Mr. Siddheshwar Ashru Chavan, a student of SVERI 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur, 413304. He has Successfully Completed in 

Marketing Training Program at Nature Delight Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt, Ltd. 

Kalas. from 15th Aug 2022 to 15th Sept 2022. He has worked with us as Trainee 

on a topic A Study On Consumer Buying Behavior With Respect To Milk And 

Milk Products Of Nature Delight Dairy And Dairy Products Pvt. Ltd. 

We found him Sincere during the tenure of training with hard work & devotion in 

our company .we appreciates his skills shows during training period . 

We wish him all the best of hi s future Endeavour! 

For Nature Delight Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt, Ltd 

Sandeep Shinde 

Sr. Manager-HR & Admin 

it No. 1189, At Post. Kalas. Tai.: lndapur, Dist.: Pune - 413105, Maharashtra (INDIA). Customer Care : + 91 7 44 7 4 05004 

customercare@naturedelightdairy.com I naturedelightdairy@grnail.com I www.naturedellghtdairy.com 



INFOTEK NETMIJ\ PVT. LTD. BMlAMATI 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Date :04/10/2021 

IO WHOMEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is certify that project Report entitled " A Study on the 

Rccnaitment Process, Selection Process, the Sources of Recruitment 

and To provide suggestions to an organisation" With reference to The 

lnfotelc Nctalia Pvt.Ltd Branch Baramati has been successfully 

Completed by Miss.Dnyancshvaree Dnyancshvar Chavare of MBA 

class in the partial fulfilment for the award of master 's degree In 

MBA (Master Of Business Adminisoation ) as per cuniculum laid by 

the Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar University,Solapur during the 

academic ycar2022-2023 . 

With the best wishes for succ~ful career to Miss. Dnyaneshvarcc. 

FOR INFOTEK NETALlA PVT. LTD. 

IL• ~ _,/ 
f ~~v 1/ .. 

Assistant Manager- HR 

Date : 04/10/2022 

----··· -----·-...... ---·• ......... ····-···· __ ................... ----·-···· ---········ ·----·····-- ..... . . 

Emal/-lnfuttlcMta/ lapvtl td@lmall.com 



An ISO 9001 :20 15 and ISO 22000 :200S certo litd company 

Nature Delight 
re os notufl2. 

Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt. Ltd. 

CIN : U15201PN2016PTC164449 

15/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE OF INTERNSHIP 

This is Certify that Mr. Akshay Suresb Desbmukb, a student of SVERI College 

of Engineering, Pandharpur, 413304. He has Successfully Completed in 

Marketing Training Program at Nature Delight Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt, Ltd. 

Ka las. from 15111 Aug 2022 to 15111 Sept 2022. He has worked with us as Trainee 

on a topic A Study on Retailers Expectations and Satisfaction towards Nature 

Delight Packaged Prinking Water. 

We found him Sincere during the tenure of training with hard work & devotion in 

our company . we appreciates his skills shows during training period. 

We wish him all the best of his future Endeavour! 

For Nature Delight Dairy & Dairy Products Pvt, Ltd 

~ -
S.■deep Sbinde 

~ r. Manager-HR & Admln 

No. 1119. At Po1t. K•ln. Tat. : lnd1pur. Dist.: Pun• • 413105. Maharuhtr1 (INDIA). Customer Care : + 91 74474 05004 



= 

·ci(;.t~fas 
PANDHARPUR BANK 
ti£ FA~OHARP\JR \l~ll"'N l<' QPfRAllV( BANK l TO 

: CERTIFICATE : 

This is to certify that, Mr.Nikhil Shashikant Deshpande a bona11de Student of Prin.SVERI College of Engineering MBA Dept i P~dharpur. Ht has successfully completed his summer Intership Progn=1mme on the topic "Study of Employee Job Satisfaction" of The Pandharpur Urban Co-op.Bank Ltd., Pandharpur. 

He has submitted his report to us for reference. As per the report given references and conclustions and finding have not been validated by the Bank. 
During the period of training we found his found his sincere and hardworking. o~ . .J;> 

(Ganesh D.Harjdas) 
Assistant Manager 

- -i>:nt · q~~fut~'lfn~o'l(, ~Wlfi ~l . 
WJR .,,utAU: 'II'~~~ • ~lfi o~tc\-~~'l!lC"ll'. i-~ pprurbanbank@grna1l.com 

~ sfi c '<l'. t.:<-_-:,:,~:c~_;:~~~~rpurbank.com ~ Wi'I -'·= ~loo ~"H ooH · th Pandharpur Dist Solapur 413304 , Post Box No 18 

Head Office: 4163 B , Na~1

2
~:84 Fax No 02186-224884 E-Mail pprurbanbank@gma1l.com 

Phon<> N o 02186-223183, 228484· dh rbank com Toll Free No 1800 233 0011 
Website WWW pan arpu 

-------~~ 



tic:~'{~ mil 
PANDHARPUR BANK 

~TRi'Sl · 

~ = = ==----e===- -:- ~m=srr=-202, 
.: 'J e.:! TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY ~ NCERN 

Certificate 

This is to certify th a t , Mr .Prita rn Shash ika nt Dixil 
student of SVERI College , Gopalpur, Tal.Pa ndh arpur h a s 
su ccessfully don e his sun1mer Project with The Pandh arp u r 
Urba n Co-op .Ba nk Ltd ., Pa ndh arpur . 

He has completed his project entitled "A Studv of Non ­
Perfo rmin g Ass ets of Our Ba n k" to our satisfact ion The 
Durati on of thi s Project was from dt.81h August 202 2 to 8 1

' 

Septem ber 2022. 

W e fou nd hin1 to b e very 1n volved in h is proJect an ci 
w1 l lm g to learn all aspects of ·'A Study of Non -Perforrnmg 
Assets of Ou r Bank" . H e will be an asse t to a ny organizat1011 
that he work s \Vith in future 

We wis h h im Good Luck for his fut ure endeavour s . 
~- \JRB 

,, \j~ - -1,, . / 
Q,~ 1/ ' ( C, ~ \ ~ / 
l l::.. " -1~) , '00 
--:,~ :..\F, (Ram Nar ayan Un h nlc ) ~, "\~ 1 , ·c} :/ Genera Manager 

~ 

- ·--u, t '~<:' sf . . . ,. ·e ~ ~ .i ., ~ rr~a r.r-. ·-: pru banb, nk@gmrnt com •'tCt ~y', O~~ ·~ tt.t ~ 't; I ank t:orn i!IFI Wtl ~ l ooi~ 



MARUTI ~ $ SUZUKI 

Wayot LHe! 

Date: 24/ 09/ 2022 

CHOWGULE INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. 

(Authorised Marutl Dealer) 
Taware Colony, Off. Pune. - Satara Road, 
Pune - 411009. 

• Phone : 020 - 66439500 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to cert ify Ms. Harshada Namdev Eakmalli Student of SVERl'S college of 
Engineering, Pandharpur, has successfully completed her internship project "A study on 
Employees stress management" at Chowgule Industries Pvt ltd. Pune from Date: 19

th 

Aug 2022 up to 19t h Sep 2022. 

During her internship she has demonstrated self-motivation to learn new skills. Her 
performance exceeded our expectations and she was abie to complete the project on time. 

We wish her all the best for her future endeavours. 

From Chowgule Industries Pvt ltd. Pune 



f <1 1J I Jr, 

ABTEC 
t~of Nn Doto 0£ ,i O 1201_ '2... 

CERT/F ICA TE 

T H IS IS TO CFR'rWIC ATE. MISS GA0AIJE SH ITAL BANDU 

STUDENT OF M B A , P UNYS HLOK AAHI LYA D EVI HOLKAR 

UN IV ERSITY . MAHAl~ASHTRA HAS SUCCESSFULL Y COMPLETE 

PRO J ECT W O RK O N " A STUD Y LOAN AND ADVANC E IN OUR 

SOC IETY D UR ING T HE PERIOD FROM TO 12-08-2022 TO 1 2-09-

2022 FOR 3 0 DAYS. 

DURING T H E A BOVE TRAINING PERIOD S HE W AS FOUND TO 

B E S INCERE AND HARDWORKING . W E WISH HER ALL THE 

SUCCESS IN FUTURE. 

F M J n :-ci I M UI ns I/\ I E CO-O P. Cl"ff0IT SOCIETY L TO . 



mal,indra 

OA'l'l~:/0/0'1/ / 0 / I 

CERTIFICATE 

TO WHOMSOEVAn IT MAY <.:ONCJmN 

This b to certify th at Miss. Sonam Sudhlr Gavhah•, •, t1 1d1 •111 of svtml'S C:oll•i~c· of 

Engineering, Pandharpur. So lapur Unlverslly, So l:J J)U r. Slw li.11, :,11 L£'1",•, fiilly , 11l l1•1 t1•d 

data fo r the pn,jccl report and rn inpl r ll'd 11 for tlw aw:11 d 111 M,1•.11-r of llll' il 111•·••· 

Adminislralion programme. 

She has completed ht- , project on "( USTOMl::R SATISJJACTION WITH 
REFRENCE TO MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA SHJVAUTOWINGS Pvt. 
Ltd. MIDC, PUNE". for the period o f I month from 17 111 Aug 2021. lO 1'/ 11' 

Sep2022. In our organisa tion. 

we wish her all the best to her f uturc. 

Shiv Autowings 
Savan 18 Autowings Pvt. Ltd. 
6htt C I x Pimpri Industrial Area . 

Nroom . MO BABAR Business Center, Opp Kamat amp e_ · 0 
MIDr; BHOSARI, PUNE-411026.Phone : 020-67109400 Service : 020-671 04 SO 
L , •• _ L,..,., -. ., t, ri ,AJlnf1'. rnrr1 



; oNALIKA 
Authorised Dealer 

SAMRUDDHITRACTORS 
College Road, Pandharpur 41 3304 
Tai. Pandharpur, Dist. Solapur 

.No. 

International Tractors Ltd. 

Date : I i \ q \ '2- O 1-'L 

TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Miss . Gawali Rohini Kashinath 

Students of SVERl's Collage of Engineering Pandharpur , Dist. 

Solapur has successfully completed her Intership Training in 

Marketing Department from 17/08/2022 to 17/09/2022 in our 

Organization . 

During the training period she was found to be hard working 

and sincere. We wish her all the best of her future career. 

i 
o::r-D~1jOOH1 ~ 

"-> (l 

l'J/ ~:• 0 
/-Y -13 ~ 

-v.: "' 
Thanks & Regards 1-a,yARPU~ _-; 

------ - . Samruddhi Tractors 

1a11 sa . 
7 

· mruddh1tractors@gmail.com 
?98888090 Toll Free No. 1800 1021011 



work. 

This is to certify that Mr. Ganesh Sahebrao Ghadage, student of Shri 
Vithal Education & Research Institute, Pandharpur has undergone 

Internship in our organization. He has done his study in partial fulfillment of 

his program in the organization on the title "A Brief Study on Employee 

Satisfaction at Aditya Birla Group with Special Reference to Ultratech 

Cement Pvt. Ltd. Pune" in Human Resources department during the 
period of 22 August 2022 to 22MSeptember 2022. 

Thanking You. 

We have noticed that during the period He has shown keen interest in his project 

ADITYA BIRLA 

We wish him success in his future endeavors. 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

For UltraTech Cement Limited 

Area Head Human Resource 

Rest of Maharashtra 

UltraTech Cement Limited 

(Central Marketing Otfice) 
Ahura Centre, A-Wing. 1st Floor. 
Mahakali Caves Road. 

Andheri (E), Mumbai -400093 

UttraTbch 

UltraTech CE ME NT 
The Engineer's Choice 

Tei 

22ndNovenmber 2022 

Fax 

+91 22 66917360 
491 22 66917361 

Website www.ultratechcement.com 
CIN NO L26940MH2000LC128420 

Regd. Offhce. 
Ahura Centre. B-Wing. 2nd Floor, 

Mahakali Caves Road, 
Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. 



,ti 

TO WHOMB so IVER IT MAY ~NcERl'I 
Certificate 

This is to certify that, Mr.Ashwamegh Anil Ghadge 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tal.Pandharpur has 

successfully done his summer Project with The Pandharpur 

Urban Co-op.Bank Ltd., Pandharpur. 

He has completed . his project entitled "A Study of 

Financial Performance using Ratio Analysis in our bank" to 

our satisfaction. The Duratioh of thfs Project was from dt.81h 

August 2022 to 8th SeP.temb~0~2t 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "A Study of Financial 

Performance using Ratio Analysis in our bank". He will be an 

asset to any organizatio11i that he works with in future. 

We wish him Good Luck for his future endeavours. 

~~~ ~-
>on (Ram Narayan Unhalc) 

General Manacer 
,J!C 



Sep 6' ', 2022 

IO WHOMSOEVER.~ 

This 1s to certify that Mr. Ratesh Purushott,tm Ghodake h I ucn: full\ C< rnpl t 

the internship with Moon SEZ and Management Consull,mt.s up of 1 month!> 

from 26.08.2022 to 26.09.2022. 

He has worked on thl• "To Study on F1n::in11Jl Comph,inie of DTA Ser. 1ct' Pt ocurt mer I 

Fom1 SEZ Units & Developers 111 SEZ MOON GST India C1•nlrP V mous" undt r the 

superv1sron and gu1dame of Ms. Namita Jain. Dunng l mirsP of m1t•rn~h1p, he h 

gamed several learnings rel::itl'd to SEZ comphanc1•s, procedures ,111d work111g on Ill 

house trackPr developt•d by the orga111z,1t1on. 

Bcs1df's ,;how111g high comp1 chension cap,mty, managing c1ss1gnnw11t~ \\ 1th the 1111110 t 

cxpcrt1s1• and exh1h1ting maximal efficacy, he has m,1111ta111ed ,m outst 111din1• 

professional behavior and showcas1•d exccllt'nt moral ch;ir,1ctpr throughout thP 

mternsh1p pl'nod. 

Dunng the period of his internship progr;im with us he had hccn PXpost·cl to 

different process was found punctunl, hardworking anti 11u1u1s1t1ve. Wf' wish 111m cHry 

uccess m his life and career. 

Por MOON SEZ & MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LLP 

Asl-llsl1 Digitally signed by 
l ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 

JHAGARA \\ A I oaie 2022 09 26 
12 50 42 +05'30' 

ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 
Designated Partner 

Moncigsmcnt Consultants LL!' 
)ffice 

ield CompJe)( 
'/ Land 

093 

w bsite www moon ez COi!' 

E ma a h h ~z nd co 
e 09&61 16 65 ~2334 

LU' ,1 MN 2£17 

Ill 



N4'ft •·*-ttnn,e •-~ 
............. qt~-~ "fUIOY •• ,ow'""'' 
~~ 1ft .:Nit .Mt' t\"" •o, 

CERTIFICA 1l 

TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONaRN) 

This Is to ~rtlfy that. Miss. Akanlcsha Ajlt Ghodake , MBA Student 

from Shrl Vlthal Education & Rosearch Institute of Manag1:ment studies, Gopalpur,Tal. Pt1ndh11rpur hos 

successfully project wtth Saptashrun1I Co-op Cr•dlt Sodty Ltd., Pandharpur, 

Sht has completed his project entitled "A Study of Home loan In our 

Society, to our satisfaction. The Duration of this project was from dt. 12 Au1ust 2022 to JZ September 

2022. 

We found hlf to be very Involved In his project In his project and 

wtHln1 to learn all as~cts of "A Study of Home loan In our Society;~ wUI be an asset to any 

Ora.anliatlon thacfle works with In future. 

We wish h~ Good Ludc fOt his future endeavours. 

C) 
(Amol Chavan.qp) 

Saptashrunal ~£,:,d.Pandha,pu,. 

() Scanned with OKEN Scanner 



ISO 9001:2008 rn - sonwm 
Solutions Pvt.Ltd. 

ON: U72900PN2019PTC18 1557 

~u: Sept 10 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

1h,s rs to certify that Ms. O,ait.al Prai.p hadtwlv of SVERI's College of E"91~ng. 
P3ndh;irpur has successfully (ompletcd an lnt~msh•p Training m the ~rk~tng 

Department from 09th Aug to 10 Sept 2022 un~r t~ guidance of Mrs Mohim Ark.is. 

H,~er internship ac,1,11t1es incfude familianzataon to all me departl'Tl('nts. their 

operations and pcocess ~long with a management ~ irwolv~ ITT th~ 

development pmc.ess of the Ofgani:.ation 

Ounng the period of her/ his internship program Wtth us, she/ he had been exposf'd to 

d,fterent proc.esse-5 and was foond diligent,. hardwot1dng and lnquis.itive 

We wish h,m every i.uccess in hh life and car~~-

Authoriud Sipatory 

: - . ., ' 
. , 



ADITYA BIRLA 

- ~ 
i I , ..... 

1 

FASHION L RETAIL 

15th Sep 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Rutuja Bhagwan Jadhav, student of Shrl Vlthal Education & Research lnstittJte, 
Pandharpur, has successfully completed his Internship Project ion the t,Ue "Study on Comparative on 
Ethnic wear at Pantaloons Fashion & Retail Ltd.ff Pune -season Magarpatta Pune, A Division of Ad,tya 
Birla Fashion and Retail Ltd. from 1S., Aug 2022 to ts• Sep 2022. 

During the period of her internship with us, we found her hardworking and focused towards the 
project. 

We wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

From, Aditya Birla Fashion and Retall Ltd. 

Authorized Signatory 

Monica ChauguJe 

(Senior E,cecutive HR) 

pantalCIDns 
Aditya B11(3 F J!.hton ~ RctJII ltm1led (f<Xmefty known as ~tatoons F.nhion & Retail ~tedl 

Phoenix Market Cily Mall Unit No. F•43, 44, & 45. Vlman nag.·u Pune 411014 M.lh.lrashtra 
Telephone: 020 66890475 

Re9d,: PirarnalAg,lsty.i C.o,poralc Par!<, U111t No. 40I, 403, 501And 502, 4"and~t'Floor. Burlding'A", LB.S.Road. 
K1Jrta IWl. Mumbai. 400 070. India T· .9186529 05000 I e· abM@.ldJtyabt~.com I w wwwillrw,m 

Corpor;i(c ID No: LIS101MH2007PlO3390l 



22m1 November 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. ShanJha Lalasaheb Kadam Patil, student of Shri 

Vithal Education & Research Institutes, Pandharpur has undergone 

Internship in our organization. She has done her study in partial fulfillment of 

her program in the organization on the title '"A BRIEF STUDY ON 

EMPLOYEE RETENTION AT ADITY A BIRLA GROUP WITH 

SPECIAL REFERENCE TO UL TRATECH CEMENT PVT. LTD. 

PUNE" in Human Resources department during the period Aug 22nd 2022 to 

Sep 22nd 2022. 

We have noticed that during the period She has shown keen interest in her, __ 

project work. 

We wish her success in his futur~ endeavors. 

Thanking You, 

For UltraTech Cement Limited 

Area Head Human Resource 

Rest of Maharashtra 

Ultra Tech Cement limited 

(Cent ral Marketing Office) 

-'hu1a Cent1e, A·W1ng lSI FIOOI. 

Mahakall Cases Road 

Andne11 ([). Mumbai - 400093 

UltraTech 
CEMENT 

The Engineer's Choice 

Tel • 91 22 66917360 

F;i, • 91 22 66917361 

Webs ,te www ult,atechcement.com 

C •N l,Q L26940MH2000LC128420 

P~gd Othce 

Ahu 1a Centre, B·Wing 2nd Floo, , 

Mahakali Caves Road 

Andhe11 I f ) Mumb.11 • 400093 





UDEVPACKAGING INDUS'tKIJS .. ,a 
An ISO 900 I : 20 IS Company ~ ~-

Mfg. 01: Export Quality Co"u.Boxes, Sheets & Rolls. 

No. '4fJ, Near Winda/s Auto, Village Chimbali, Tai. Khed, Dist. Pune - 412105 
. .....--,dlfp1ek•n1,com Mob. 9922114451 / 9922052816. E111111 : 11"!11tApa I• II nm 

Date-12/09 /2022 

CERTIFICATE 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Nikita tanaji Kamble a student of Shri Vitthal 

Education and Research Institution's College of Engineering, MBA 

Department Pandharpur, qist. Solapur, has worked in organization on 

project assigned by us. 

She has worked on the project named "Ratio analysis with special 
t 

reference to the Gurudev packaging industries, Pune" she has 

successfully completed her internship from 12th August 2022 to 12
th 

September 2022 at the Gurudev packaging industries, Pune. 

During the period of internship we found that she was sincere and hard 

working. 

I wish her success for all her future endeavors. 

For Gurudev packaging indu 

For GURUDEV PACKAGING INOUST 

L __ --~~~VHANE 

(Managing Director) 
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TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Certificate 

l t M 

VI RI 

dor t I 1 su1 me:1 f 1 h 

Co op.Bank Ltd., P ndharpur. 

He h 1s con1pleted his proJect entitled "A Stud, 

Ad,.:ances in our bank" to our sat1sfact1on. The Dur to 

t ProJect ,, as fron1 dt .8 1 August 20 2 to 8 

2 

We found h1m to be very irn ol\'ed 111 his proJcct n 

ng to learn all aspects of "A Stud) of Loans & Ad, an( 

b nk . He wiD be an asset to an) o g n1zat1on th t 

rk w th 1n future. 

We wish him Good Luck for h1s future endca\ours 

~/ 

(R m Nm , ar 1h t t" 

neral Mana_ger 
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TO WHOM:E SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

.Certificate 

This is to cert'f th M' . . 1 
Y at, 1ss.D1pah Narayan Khandekar 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tal.Pandharpur has 

successfully done his summer Project with The Pandharpur 

Urban Co-op.Bank Ltd., Pandharpur. 

He has completed his project entitled "A STUDY ON 

CASH MANAGEMENT" to our satisfaction. The Duration of 

this Project ,vas from dt. 1st August 2022 to 201h September 

2022. 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "A STUDY ON CASH 

MANAGEMENT". She will be an asset to any organization that 

he works with in future. 

. . G d Luck f w:,ffl future endeavours. We WJSh him 00 / " 

~I 

iarn Nai;ayan Unhale) 
General Manager 



THE Tl~tES OF l~ DIA GROL P 

2ist Sept 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms. Divya Ohananjay Kokate of Shri Vithal Education 
& Research Institutes (SVERI)- MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur has 
satisfactorily completed Internship Program . The duration of program was 
30 days. (11 th Aug to 10th Sept '2022} During the program, she was given 
on-the-job training covering various areas tasks and responsibilities 
comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele marketing & 
Communications skills . 

During the internship she has also vis ited Education Institutes & Hot el 
Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on the Marketing Mix & its 

Impact on Times Group Newspaper Consumers". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officia ls 
and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

/~ 
Shree Kolangade 
Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 

Pune 

Shakti Acharya 

General Manager 
The Times of India Group 

Pune 

11r, nT. Ct)~L .... , & LO. LTI) . T l\! [ ~ 110\ "~F. <7"' FF RC. l'SSO" co1.1.1:c.1 ROAD, ~Hll'AJ I :-SAC.AR , l'I NI rn (10~ IMllA 

'1l 1- _ltlll.!..!.:.I rAX Bi.11~10 



TIH: TIMES OF l~f)L\ < ;fHHJP 

21 \ t Sept 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms .. Shraddha Sudhir Kole of Shri Vithal Education & 
Research Institutes (SVERI)- MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist- Solapur has 
satisfactorily completed Internship Program. The duration of program was 
30 days. (11th Aug to 10th Sept '2022) During the program, she was given 
on-the-job training cov_ering various areas tasks and responsibilities 
comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele marketing & 
Communications skills. 

During the internship she has also visited Education Institutes & Hotel 
Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on Times group Newspapers 

consumer behavior". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officials 
and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

11,~-
Shree Kolangade 
Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 

Pune 

/~ a I • 

General Manager 
The Times of India Group 

Pune 

IENETI, cou:MA . ..., •co. I.TD., TIMEl 110\.SE, m rUGl'lSOS COUJ!GC ROA!), Slll\'AJI NAGAA, PUNF. U1 IN ISl>I' 

Tt'.L JOIUll.l Hi ! \"1\!11 ~ 



THE TIMES OF INDIA GROUP 

21 st Sept 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms. Padmaja Prashant Kulkarni of Shri Vithal 

Education & Research Institutes (SVERI)- MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist­

Solapur has satisfactorily completed Internship Program. The duration of 

program was 30 days. (11th Aug to 10th Sept '2022) During the program, she 

was given on-the-job training covering various areas tasks and 

responsibilities comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele 

marketing & Communications skills. 

During the internship she has also visited Education Institutes & Hotel 

Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on the Impact of Covid-19 on 

Times Group newspapers - Pune". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officials 

and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

Shree Kolangade 

Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 

Pune 

General Manager 

The Times of India Group 
Pune 



Sep 26111, 2022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr.Vijaysinh Shivaji Kusumade has st1cccssfully complctl'd 

the internship with Moon SEZ and Management Consultants LLP of 1 months 
from 26.08.2022 to 26.09.2022. 

He has worked on the "To Study Various Accounting Operations in Moon Group 

Of Consultants" under the supervision and guidance of Ms. Namlta Jain. Dunng 

the course of internship, he has gamed several learnings related to SEZ 

compliances, procedures and working on in-house tracker dewlopcd by the 
organisation, 

Besides showing high comprehension capacity, managmg assignments with the 

utmost expertise and cxh1biung maximal efficacy, he has maintained an 

outstanding professional behaviour and showcased excellent moral character 

throughout the internship penod 

During the period of his mternsh1p program with us he had been exposed to 

different process was found punctual, hardworking and inquisitive. We wish him 

every success in his life and career. 

For MOON SEZ & MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LLP 
Digitally signed by 

ASHISH ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 

J HA GARA WAT Date: 2022.09 26 
12:50:42 +05'30' 

ASHISH JHAGARAWAT 
Designated Partner 

Moon SEZ & Management Consultants LLP 
~!St~ Office Branch Office 
Pr ce No.311-312, 2/02 Green Field Complex, 

lelePu....._s ' Above .,... quani, Opp. Fantasy Land, 
~ Bank, J.V Link Road, 
w.ii Phate, Andheri (E), 

Id. !l\ine-411 057 Mumbai-400 093 

Website www.moorsez com 
E-mail : ashlSt-@sezJnd,a co In 
Tel · 020-67916565 022 4004238-4 
LLPIN MN 26'7 

Ill 
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!O WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Certificate 

This is to certify that, Mr. Vijt1y Balaso Lokhande 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tel. Pandharpur 

has successfully done his summer Project with The 

Krishna Agro Sales (Solis Yan mar Tractor) Pandharpur. 

He has completed his project entitled "A Study On 

customer Satisfaction & perception Of Solis Tractor 

Services In Pandharpur Area.The Duration of this 

Project was from, 

Date.27 th August 2022 to 27 thSeptember 2022. 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "A study of Non-. 

f . Assets of our Organization". He will be an per arming . . 
. t·on that he works with 1n future. asset to any orga niza 1 

. . G d Luck for his future endeavours. 
We wish hrm 00 
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INTROSPECTIVE MARKET RESEARCH 
< >ni ce No IO I, \u11dumini Commercial Complex, 

Chundu111 < howk, Kothrud. l'unc - 411038 
( ·ont al'I No: 11> 1-X I 800% 1(,7, 1,-Mai l: inli!.:!t,_intro~~ivcmark_£lrcscar<.!h.wm 

RH NO: !MR/Market Research/20 21/0051 

September 16, 2022 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Ms. Pooja Uttam Lubal, a student of SVERl's College of Engineering, Pandharpur 

(Solapur University) has successfully completed a summer internship in the field of Digital Marketing 

Management from 16th August 2022 to 16th September 2022 with a title of "A Study On Customer 

Satisfaction in Introspective Market ijesearch" under the guidance of Mr. Akshay Patil. Also her 

internship activities include familiarization to all the departments, their operations and process along 

with a management overview involved! n the production process of the organization. 

I 

During the period of her internship program with us, she had been exposed to different processes and 

was found diligent, hardworking and inquisitive. 

We wish her every success in her life and career. 

With Warm Regards, 

For Introspective Market Research, 

SWATI KALAGATE 

Managing Director 



,ll'Rtt,.l t~t,ttl fffl 5" "'"Ml .. 'ib ff Jlfb , 111 l,11 1 Jflll ~,tP.f tl.li 
~8 '.'131,~fR~f rto, uhmcit-'fl.rr).at. •)~ ~1, , ~ ~Mi• 
tl-t'71 . l'!(o~~f/o, c>t.H~R::t-
~ . o t' ?c.o .. (1 t;e?'>\~ 

CERTIFICATE 

This ,s to cert,fy that Miss.ROHINI VIJAY MAGADE Students 
of SVRrs Collage of Engineering Pandharpur, Dist-Solapur 
has successfully completed her lntership Tra1n1•19 in Marketing 

Department from 20/08/2022 To 20/09/022 in o ur Organization . 

During the training period she was found to be hard working 

and sincere We wish her all the best of her future career. 



ANGEL BROKING LTD. (FRAN CI llSEE) 
7iZ 

~ . commerc1al Complex Railway Line, Old Employment chowk Near Hotel Kamat Soalpur 413001 . l l(rUll 
C M.No 9423068614 

19/09/2022 oate 

INTERSHIP CERTIFICATE 

rtify that Mr. Aakash Anand Manthalkar student of "SVERl's College of Engineering (MBA) This is ce 

dh 
rpur Oist-Solapur", Studying in Second year in Master of Business Admin1strat1on, pan a ' 
fully completed his 04 weeks long internship from 10/08/2022 to 15/09/2022 1n "MUTUAL success 

FUND AWARENES INVESTORS SURVEY" His internship act1v1ty includes fam11iamation in Finance 

trnent & understanding day to day Technical operation in Angel Broking Ltd (Franchisee oepar 

solapur) 

During the period of 1nternsh1p program with us he had been found punctual, hardworking & 

1nqu1s1t1ve. 

we wish him every success in his life and career . 

ee) 

ANGE:.,L llROKTNr LTD 

IJAYKUMAR NARASAYYA RACHARLA 
1, Kruti Commercial Complex, Railway Line, 
e E-n~loyment Chowk, Near Hotel Kamat, 
~ur • 413001. 

17-2319971, 9423068614, 9890491429 



STARTEZ TECHNOLOGI S PRIVATE LIMITED 

Office no.112-113 Times sq are, Pune-Satara Road 

Near Sai Baba Man ir Pune-411037 

CERTIFI ATE 

THIS IS TO CERTlrY l HA 
1 

Mr KAR1 IK VY ANKA !:SH M/\N I HI MBA STUDFNT FROM Hf I 

VITTHAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE PAN0HARPUR HAS SUCCESSFULLY 

COMPLETED HIS INTERNSHIP ON A COMPARA"flVE STUDY ON INVESTMENTS BE:TVIEEN 

EQUITY SHARES & MUTUAL FUND IN OUR ORGt\NIZA 1 ION FROM 17 11 AUGUST 2022 TO 

51H OC 1 OBER 2022 UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF 1RAJENDRA LUNKAD DIRECTOR OF 

STARTEZ TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMll ED 

DURING HIS STAY WITH US, WE FOUND HIM T BE SINCERE AND HIS CONDUCT VIAS 

GOOD 

WE WISH HIM ALL THE SUCCESS IN HIS FUTU~IE ENDEAVOURS 

FOR STARTEZ TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED 

RAJENDRA LUNKAD 

DIRECTOR 

PUNE 



=tf di~ ~ cr.iq;ft Mob - 9028912125 

SAMARTH TRADING COMPANY 
S. NO. 31 / 1 SHELAR MALA, OPP KATRAJ TALAV & GARDEN , KATRAJ, PUNE :- 411046 

Date:-30 I 0..J I 20 2- 2-

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to certify that Mr. Siddhartha Menthe son of Mr. Rajashekhar Menthe, 

presently a student of MBA from SVERl's College of Engineering, Pandharpur_ 

has undergone and successfully completed his Institutional Training in Marketing 

firm from 17/ 08/ 2022 to 30/ 09/ 2022. 

During the period of training, his attendance was regular and his conduct was 

satisfactory. 

He is sincere in his work and we found that he had a great appetite to learn and 

grow. 

We wish him all the best for this bright future. 

For, 

Samarth Trading Company 

HUL Distributor 

Firm Registration No . 108730 

Proprietor 

Place: Pune 

Date: 30th September 2022 

ror saC::artli C Co. 
'\'' \ . 

\ "­ y-nr i ct or 
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TO WHOME TO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

CERTIFICATE \ 

'I his is to certify that, Miss.Mulani Fariyal Jahangir student of 

S VERI College, Gopalpur, Tal.Pandharpur has successfully done her 

summer project with the MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD (FES) 

SWARAJ DIVISION,MOHALI WITH REFERENCE TO SWARAJ 

TRACTORS,SANGOLA. 

He has completed his project entitled "A STUDY ON CUSTOMER 

SATISFACTION AFTER SALES SERVICE OF SWARAJ''. The 

Duration of this Project was from date. I 5th August 2022 to 15 th 

September 2022. 

We found him to be very involved in his project and willing to learn 

all aspects of "A STUDY ON CUSTOMER SATISFACTION AFTER 

SALES SERVICE OF SWARAJ".He will be an asset to any 

organization that he works with in future. 

We wish him Good Luck for his future endeavours. 

Shrishail Shrikant Ghongadc) 

Business Owner 



'"'"' Drop♦ otNr<.tar l~~ 
Shivamrut Doodh Utpadak 
Sahakari Sangh Maryadit 
At.Vijaynagar-Akluj Po.Yashwantnagar 
Tal.Malshiras Dist.Solapur 413 118 (M.S.) 

• Regd No. S.U.R /M.K.T./ 
Dairy 104/1976 

Date: 27/1/1976 

ISO 22000·2005 

Certificate Organization - Founder: Late Sahakar Maharshi Shankarrao Narayanrao Mohite-Patil 

Sr No. 

0. \\. No. Shi\amrut-Adm.~;J G 1011-23 

10, 

Head of Department, 
Collage of Engineering Pa ndha rpu r, 
rat.- Pandharpur, Dist.- Solapur. 

oa· I 
Date:- 18 08 2022 

Sub :- In Plant Summer Training Programme for student. 

Dear Sir, 
Vv itli n:l~rencc tu tl1c c.1Lu\\.~ :,ubjeLl, \d; \\ ;11 gi-. e chance to 

l\liss. Shreya Sudarshan Nahn, ade \tudent of l\tl.B.A. (Finance) for 
Summer In-Plant Training Programme from 18/08/2022 to 
18/09/2022. However please note that accommodation & stipend \\ i II 
not be provided. 

Kindly note the same & confirm. 

Yo~p 
#- ---· 

Managing Director 
/ Shivamrut-V)aynagar 

I! Head Office: 02185 222126, 222566, 222617 I! Shankarnagar Office: 222426 
■ shivamrutakluj@gmail.com ewww.shivamrut.com 
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2P1 Sept 20n 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Industry Internship Program Certificate 

This is to certify that Ms. Akanksha Pandurang Nikam of Shri Vithal 
Education & Research ln~titutes (SVERI)· MBA college - Pandharpur, Dist­
Solapur has satisfactorily completed Internship Program. The duration of 
program was 30 days. (111h Aug to 101h Sept '2022) During the program, she 
was given on-the-job training covering various areas tasks and 
responsibilities comprising of Sales & Marketing, Presentation skills, Tele 
marketing & Communications skills. 

During the internship she has also visited Education Institutes & Hotel 
Segment for conducting a readership Survey. 

Her subject of internship was on "A study on the Times Group -
Newspapers Supply Chain Management". 

She has presented the Report in proper format before company officials 
and the soft copy of the same is available with us. 

St-iree Kot ngade 
Deputy Manager 

The Times of India Group 
Pune 

~e 
/ Shakti Acfuirya 

General Manager 
The Times of India Group 

Pune 
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#\~ ~ !! >IEJ•r•~•ft, ~~ 
mi <ffij ~ ~ ~ ti~ f111.1f •,l11',l.t11111•)()'f; I jl tit.• 

tfflT: ~.ift.tft. ~ m<n, tja~i-< fvf. ~11Hii~ -~9~~0~ in. 9730627066 

Datel..O(JI 2022 

CERTIFICATE 

This is the certificate that Miss.Prakshnle Mnyuri Sunll is a student of 
S\'ERl's College of Engineerlng,Pandharpur,Dlst. Solapur. She has completed her 
summer internship project entitled A Study On Customer's Expectations And 
Satisfaction Level Towards Shri Shrl Mart Pandharpur. She has completed her 
project work from 11 Aug 2022 to I 2 Sep 2022. 

We found her hard working ability and punctuality 

We wish her very success in her future assignment. 

Date: 20/09/2022 

lace:Pandharpur 

Manager 

wti:f · ' 
'~ 0 !99730627066 





:r~pllR OIURV A~D MILK PRODUCTS LTD. 
·"'-;"'2:~ At Post - Gokhah, Tai. lndapur, Dist. Pune 413 106(M.S.) ~ ,~ i11) 217002. Fax : 02111 - 217002 -., ,.. . 

.,~ .... s,.)'181-1s11) .com • sona 1.dudh@yahoo.co.in • admin@sonaidairy.com 

> 

tllll ~,, .1D\1PL HR 4.21 2 2022-23 Date- 21/09/2022 

CERTIFICATE 
This is to Certify that Miss. Shrushti Sanjay Sawanji 

Pursuing her MBA From Sveri College Of Engineering, 
Pandharpur She has Successfully Completed" A Study On 
Distribution Channel Of Milk & Milk Products at lndapur 
Dairy & Milk Products Ltd.From 21 th Aug 2022 To 21 th Sep 
2022. 

\\'e found her sincere, hardworking, technically sound and result 
oriented. She worked well as part of a teain during her tenure. We 
take this opportunity to thank her & all the best forfuture. 

( 

ffr~ 
H.R.~ager 

Indapur Dairy & Milk Products Ltd. 
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PANDHARPUR BANK 
ftiC pANOHAAPVII IJRBAN CO-OPERATIVE IIAHX HO 

~ <ic\~ :-:J1ai.w 
cfit-aifq;afcli TI-f .QC{~ 

TO WHOME SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Certificate 

This is to certify that , Miss .Amruta Kish or Shinde 

student of SVERI College, Gopalpur, Tal .Pandh arpur has 

successfully done his summer Project with The Pandharpur 

Urban Co-op .Bank Ltd ., Pandharpur. 

He has completed his project entitled "Working Capital 

Management" to our satisfaction. The Duration of this Project 

was from dt.20th August 2022 to 20th September 2022 . 

We found him to be very involved in his project and 

willing to learn all aspects of "Working Capital Management" . 

He will be an asset to any organization that he ,..vorks \:vith in 

future . 

We wish him Good Luck for his future endeavours . 

(Umesh R.Virdhe) 
Chief Executive Officer 

mn:1 cfilciit-14: ¥~~~ 11, ~ . ~ftl.~ lC~HO'lC, ~~11t~(, 
~ ili.o~~,~-n~,~~.~~'"'"· H~¥('4', ~1i.O~~(\-H¥U¥. ,~ : pprurbanbank@gmail.com 

~: www.pandharpurbank.com. ~~;r.: ,~oo lll oon 
Ph Head Office: 4163 B , Navi Peth, Pandharpur Dist.Solapur413304, PostBox No.18 

one No.:02186-223183 228484 223484 Fax No.:02186-224884 E-Mail : ~mail.com 
Website ': www.p~ndharpurbank.com.Toll Free No. 1800 233 0011 



MAX SPARE 
M T E D 

J:ormprl~ Spareage Seals Ltd 

Date: -25-09-1021 

TO WHOMEVEI{ IT MAY CONCERN 

This Is to certify that Ms Pratiksha Umakant Tirthakar MBA Student of "Shri Vittal education & 

research institute's college of Engineering,Pandharpur" was assigned to study in following Topic .. 

• A Study of Financial performance Analysis at Max Spare Ltd " 

She has Satisfactorily carried out her academic Projection our company with in a period of One 

Months of time Frame " 20 Aug2022 to 20 sep2022. 

We wish her a bright & prospective career . 

...,.._ .. .._ .. U,.,_DIIWII ,_...., ....... _, ..._. DIil Rlilllll,tWtt •• 4lGIII 
.___ .............. Etla.TIW...._ 41111D1.IIIIM•T4'1DZUJUU•ltt S o..-



AD ITYA BIRLA 

~Ll4 
[ lt.ti1if'!l,'.Ctmii(j 

lSth Seep 2.022 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This ls to certify that Ms. Shraddha Sanjivkumar Vibhut~ student of Shri Vithal Education & Research 

lnstirute, ~ndharpur, has successfully completed his Internship Project Ion the title" Study on Impact of 

Retail Merchandise and Shop Display on Customer at Pantaloons Fashion & Retail Ltd. "Pune - Season 

Mall Magarpatta Pune, A Division of Aditya Birla Fashion and Retail Ltd. from 15th Aug 2022 to 15th Sep 

2012. 

During the period of her internship with us, we found her hardworking and focused towards the 

project. 

ViJe wish him all the best for his future endeavors. 

From, Aartya Birfa Fashion and Retail Ltd. 

Authorized Signatory 

Monica Chaugule 

(Senior Executive HR) 

pantakIDns 
Ad,tya Blrla Fashion and Retail Limited (lormerty known as Pantaloons Fashion & Retail Limited) 

Phoenix Market City Mall Unit No. F-43, 44, & 45. Vlman nagar Pune 411014 Maharashtra 

Telephone: 020 66890475 

R~.: Plramal Agastya CO<J)Orale Park. Unit No. 401, 403, 501 And 502, 4u'and S"" Floor, Building "A", LB.S. Road, 

Kurla IWl, Mumbai - 400 070. India T: +9186529 05000 I E: ablrl@adltyablrta.com I W: www.ablrl.com 

Corporate ID No.: l18101MH2007PLC233901 



UR UDEV PACKAGING INDUSTRIES • (& 
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(~I~ l{rf I FI ( '1 A rrE 

ru \\'l lOi\1 so l ·Vl ·R 11 l\lt\ Y CONCERN 

I 111, 1, 1,1, l'llll) th.11 !\Is. ~rnapnali Bala,alwh Yadav a ... tudent of Shri Vitthal 

I d11c:11io11 :111d Ht•,t•ard, lmtitulion', ( 'olkgt· of l~ngi11r<·ring, ,\lBA 
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ANGEL BRO <ING LTD. (FRANCHISEE) 

c-1 Kruti Commercial Complex Railway ne, Old Employment chowk Near Hotel Kamat Soalpur-413001 
M .No. 9423068614 

Date: 19/09/2022 

INTERSHIP CERTIFICATE 

This is certify that Mr. Gowardhan Sitaram Yedage student of "SVERl' s College of Engineering 
(MBA) Pandharpur, Dist-Solapur", Stu,rying in Second year in Master of Business Administration, 

successfully completed his 04 weeks lo1~g internship from 10/08/ 2022 to 15/ 09/ 2022 in "STUDY ON 
EQUITY AND DERIVATIVES" His internsi ip activity includes familiarization in Finance Department & 

understanding day to day Technical ope ation in Ange6 Broking Ltd (Franchisee Solapur) 

During the period of internship program with us he had been found punctual, hardworking & 

inquisitive. 

We wish him every success in his life and career. 

Fo Ang ing d isee) 

Vi . Radiaofa 

ANGEL BROKING ~TD. 

VIJAYKUMAR NARAS.AYYA_i_ ~CHAR_LA 
C-1 · Kruti Commercial Complex, atlway Line, 
Ole'~ :- -r.~!;;yment Chowk, Near otel Kamat, 

So'o~ur-413001. I 
0217-2319971,9423068614,9~90491429 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Industrial Visit  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

INDUSTRIAL VISIT REPORT 
 

OF 
 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 

AND ENGINEERING 

 

SVERI’s College of Engineering, 

Pandharpur. 
 

(23th Jan to 25th Jan 2023) 



 
The Department of Computer Science and Engineering, SVERI's College of Engineering, 

Pandharpur organized 3 days 2 night Industrial visit to ECS Software Technology. Pvt. Ltd 

Karad, Comtrance Technology Pvt. Ltd Kolhapur and Walstar Technologies Pvt. Ltd 

Kolhapur for S. Y B.Tech. CSE engineering students. 

 

Visit was organized with the prior permission and guidance of Honorable Principal Dr. 

B. P. Ronge. It was supported by Respected HOD Dr. S. P. Pawar, Dean Students Dr. M. S. 

Mathpati and Dean academic Dr. P. M. Pawar along with Department teaching staff members. 

Total 97 S. Y. B.Tech A and B students and four staff visited these Companies. 
 
 
The details of Journey are as follows:- 

 

1. We started traveling from SVERI’s COE, Pandharpur on 23
th

 Jan at 6.30 am. 

2. We reached to Karad at 11 a.m. on 23
th

 June 2023.  

3. We visited ECS Softwar Technology Pvt. Ltd. Karad on 23
th

 Jan 2023 at 11 am. 

4. On 23
th

 Jan 2023 afternoon we visited Ganpatipule Temple. 

5. We visited Comtrance Technology  Pvt. Ltd. Kolhapur on 24
th

 Jan 2023 at 10:30 am. 

6. On 23
th

 Jan 2023 afternoon we visited to Laxmi Temple and Rankal.. 

7. We visited Walstar Technologies Pvt. Ltd. Kolhapur on 25
th

 Jan 2023 at 11 am. 

8. On 25
th

 Jan 2023 afternoon we visited Panhala Fort. 
 
 

The students got benefited in terms of the technical details provided by the company on an 

important part of Web design development and launching the site. And after visiting Walstar 

Technologies, student will be understand what mobile app Development work is and how search 

Engine Optimization work in field of computer science. 

 

They conducted seminar session which covered the following details:- 

The presentation session was conducted by: 
 

1. (ECS Software Technology Pvt. Ltd Karad) 

2. (Comtrance Technology Pvt. Ltd Kolhapur) 

3. (Walstar Technologies Pvt. Ltd.) 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Company Profile: 

1. ECS Software Technology Pvt. Ltd Karad : (https://ecssofttech.com) 

ECS Software Technologies Pvt. Ltd. is a growing IT consulting and software development 

firm. Our mission is to deliver innovative solutions to complex business problems using 

advanced technologies such as Android, J2EE, C#, ASP.NET.  

We also provide the services like Internship, Software marketing, Networking Solutions, 

and Promotions. Our goal is to exceed the expectations of every client by offering 

outstanding customer service, increased flexibility, and greater value, thus optimizing 

system functionality and improving operation efficiency. 

ECS Software Technology provides the following services: 

1. Software Development 

2. Android Development 

3. Web Designing and Development 

4. SMS Marketing 

 



       

2.  Walstar Technologies Pvt. Ltd: (https://www.walstartechnologies.com) 

Walstar Technologies Pvt. Ltd. is a holistically developing company with the quickest Web 

Designing as a dynamic core of services. A company situated in a town like Kolhapur, 

India, has captured a magnificent market across India in countries like the USA, Denmark, 

Australia, Japan, France, Germany, and Canada.  This company mainly focuses on 

developing innovative and high-caliber services like Website Development, Internet 

Business Arrangements, SEO, and Digital Marketing. They constantly work towards 

building an effective bond with our customers to keep up the long-haul relationship. 

 

 



3.  Comtrance Technology Pvt. Ltd Kolhapur:  (https://www.comtranse.in) 

Welcome to COMTRANSE TECHNOLOGY, a Leading and reputed Software Company in 

Kolhapur, South Maharashtra. The main reason to set-up our Software Company in 

Kolhapur, is to provide the best industry level services locally. While doing the Market 

Survey in year 2010, we have noticed that businesses in the South Maharashtra cities like 

Sangli, Satara, Kolhapur, and Miraj are lagging just due to not getting a proper technology 

support. The name 'COMTRANSE' is fusion of COMputing, TRANsaction and SErvices, 

representing service commitments to customer for all their computing needs by employing 

latest technologies. There are many IT companies, who provide various services in IT Field, 

like Customized Software Development, Web site Designing, Internet Marketing Solutions, 

but most of them are situated in Metro Cities.  

Different Services provided by Company is as follows: 

 

 



                 

The students of S.Y. Computer Science Engineering and all the four staff members have 

enjoyed the technical Endeavour at these companies a lot. The company persons also 

appreciated our students after the question answer sessions. Students were well mannered 

and disciplined throughout the Tour and no injury or anything bad happened during the 

industrial tour. All the Staff members and Students are highly thankful to you for providing 

such an opportunity for the visit. 

 
Thanking You. 

 

            Staff Coordinator 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          Student Feedback We had the most amazing visits which gave us real technical and 

research insight. We got the knowledge about working of a software company. Also we 

learnt about research activities which have given exposure to different project ideas that will 

help us to decide final year projects. It helped us to explore our skills and was truly 

enlightening. 

 We had the most amazing visits which gave us real technical and research insight. We 

got the knowledge about working of a software company. Also we learnt about research 

activities which have given exposure to different project ideas that will help us to decide final 

year projects. It helped us to explore our skills and was truly enlightening. 

These visit gave exposure about opportunities in Software industry and how exactly these 

industries work. It also inspired the students to be an entrepreneur and be updated about the 

new technologies which will help them in preparing for starting their own start-ups. These 

types of visits should be carried out for the students regularly so that the students get exact 

exposure about the working and requirements of the industries which is expected from the 

students at the time of placement and after the session. 

Sr.No. Name Sign 

1 Prof. K. I. Chouhan  

2 Prof. N. D. Deval  

3 Prof. P. D. Mane   

4 Prof. V. V. Zambare  
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Labs For Training, Development and Research of VLSI and Embedded Systems 

_________________________________________________________________ 
| Training Kits | Development Boards| Prototype Development | Technology Transfer |  

 |Intellectual Property Consultancy|  
____________________________________________________________________________ 

Pune: Second Floor, Malvika Arcade, Vetalbuva Chauk, Narhe, Pune-411041 

Email: dolphinlabs17@gmail.com              Mob. : 7276028051 / 9763714860 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Building Skilled Engineers for Future 

Ref: Ind visit/2022-23/04       Date: 09/12/2022 

 

To 

Principal, 

College of Engineering, Pandharpur, PB No-54 Gopalpur 

Pandharpur-413304 Maharashtra.  

 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

 

This is to certify that 80 students as per attached list who are studying their Third year in the Department of 

Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering along with the following 4 Faculty members of the College 

of Engineering, Pandharpur have visited our company on 09th December 2022. 

 

1)  Mr. S.A Imandar 

 

2)  Mrs. S. Abhangrao 

 

3)  Mrs. N.T. Pujari 

 

4)  Mr. A.A. Garad 

 

Mr. Chittaranjan Mahajan 

Director 

Dolphin Labs 
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 Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute’s 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR 
 

P.B. No. 54, Gopalpur - Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, Tal.: Pandharpur- 413304, Dist.: Solapur (MH) 
Contact No.: 9545553888, 9545553757,  E-mail : coe@sveri.ac.in, Website: www.sveri.ac.in 
Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi and affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur 
NAAC A+ with 3.46 CGPA out of 4.00, An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Institute, Accredited by the Institution of 

Engineers, Kolkata and TCS, Pune. 

 

Summary of Industrial Visit 

Sr.No. Event : Industrial  Visit  

 Third Year ENTC 

       2 Industry Visit dates: 10/06/2023 

3 

Industry details:- 

1) Spartan Technologies , Machnur 

            Address:Mangalwedha – Solapur Road , Machnur , Maharashtra 413305 

                  Email Id: spartantechnosltd@gmail.com ,  Contact Number: 8806442443 

4 

Visit Report: 

1) On 10
th

June 2023:Spartan Technologies , Machnur 
Spartan Technologies is one of the leading companies in solar field. It also has 

MOUs with   Maharashtra Government as well as Karnataka Government. They 

produce various types of solar panels some of them are Polycrystalline solar panel, 

Monocrystalline solar panel & Thin-Film solar panel. Mostly used solar panel is 

Monocrystalline which has efficiency of 27 % which is 6 % more as compared to 

Polycrystalline solar panel.  

5 

Outcomes : Mapping of 

POs   

1. Students acquired the knowledge about different types of solar 

panels and its applications.  

2, 3,5,6,89, 

10,11,12, 

2. Students acquired the knowledge about the history of 

organization, different kinds of solar panels and its parts. 

2, 3,5,6,89, 

10,11,12, 

 

Name of Faculty       

1) Mr. S.A.Inamdar 

2) Mrs. S.Y.Abhangrao 

3) Ms.S.S.Jadhav 

4) Mr.A.A.Garad 

5) Mr.N.K.Mishra 
 

  

 



 Shri Vithal Education & Research Institute’s 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR 
 

P.B. No. 54, Gopalpur - Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, Tal.: Pandharpur- 413304, Dist.: Solapur (MH) 
Contact No.: 9545553888, 9545553757,  E-mail : coe@sveri.ac.in, Website: www.sveri.ac.in 
Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi and affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur 
NAAC A+ with 3.46 CGPA out of 4.00, An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Institute, Accredited by the Institution of 

Engineers, Kolkata and TCS, Pune. 

 

 
 

 

Spartan Technologies, Machnur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     (Ms.S.D.Pujari)                                                                                                          (Dr. Mrs.M.M.Pawar) 

Industrial Visit Co-ordinator                                                                                             HoD E&TC  

            

   

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Guest Lecture  
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